SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Sequoia Union Board of Trustees Special Board Meeting
December 12, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

A regular meeting of the Board of the Sequoia Union Elementary School will be held at 23958 Avenue 324,
Lemon Cove, CA.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, for those requiring special assistance to access the
Board meeting room, to access written documents being discussed at the Board meeting, or to otherwise
participate at Board meetings, please contact the school office at (559) 564-2106 for assistance.
Notification at least 48 hours before the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements
to ensure accessibility to the Board meeting and to provide any required accommodations, auxiliary aids or
services.

Documents provided to a majority of the Governing Board regarding an open session item on this agenda
will be made available for public inspection in the District office located at 23958 Ave. 324, Lemon Cove,
California during normal business hours and on the website at https://www.sequoiaunion.org/

CALL TO ORDER at 6:00 pm

FLAG SALUTE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Board Policy #9323 allows each individual speaker three minutes for public comment. The public
may choose to address the board on any non agenda item at this time, or on an agendized item at
this time or at the time of the items discussion. Before making a comment, please gain recognition
from the Chair and direct your comments through the Chair. If you wish to submit a comment
virtually you may do so online at https:/bit.ly/SUpubliccomment. Comments must be submitted one
hour prior to the scheduled meeting opening to ensure they will be read. The same requirements
relating to the three minute limit apply to written comments also. Comments submitted after the
opening of the meeting, but before adjournment will be recorded in the minutes.

b=

5.  Annual Organizational Meeting Action ltems
5.1 Election of Officers: President and Vice President
5.2 Election of Officers: Clerk

5.3

Review and Approve Authorized Signatures for Calendar Year 2024
5.4 Review and Approve Board Representative to Vote in 2024

5.5 Review Governing Board Information Sheet
5.6 Review S.F. 405 Secretary of Registry



https://www.sequoiaunion.org/
https://bit.ly/SUpubliccomment
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1X5mG7UyZliKsuk7XsM6wnlkc63xmfr7r/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FAzbToeqfqgfYbZ_g54-W6IIg29dGlSg/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1P_j_YPuZItqvJ1bHprU5EPkaFTfyrL8w/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1ov9y-2ZkoJChhRoYvs2GFsUe0zhmukwq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1jMpliYTr826dN6demzt9KdB7IAR96oNC/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1i_DpeHH4rNDfXcoUo3yR6hdGVZRcrzwj/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_w_OAiFNBLnCx07swUXlfjyqlO9dC4Eo/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EY5LpSAagPJjQfU3phO-mg7X-mA5tWyz/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Te5z724lVEOAW3V_A5AiZsN6fdT7TSG3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pXw0yN4kla4seaJO3ck_NsPzul1ryaQw/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nhy214jBNdJGnEhSibLZ9Jc5RuI4Ij7P/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oAa9Vxex9XUijSM98xdmFH5PCGS3lnu6/view?usp=sharing
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SEQUOIA UNION!ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DISCUSSION & REPORTS

6.1 Superintendent Report
6.2 Student Council Report
6.3 Business Report

CONSENT ACTION ITEMS

7.1 Budget Report District

7.2 Budget Report Charter

7.3 Cafeteria Report

7.4 Enroliment Report District
1.5 Enroliment Report Charter
1.6 Payroll Report

1.7 Vendor Payment Report

OTHER ACTION ITEMS

8.1 Review and Approve the Reqular Board Meeting Minutes from November 9, 2023
8.2 Review and Approve the First Interim Budget

8.3 Review and Approve the Quote for the TK/K Building New Playground Structure

8.4 Review and Approve the TK/K Building Change Order #001 to revise the outdoor exterior

glazing to %" fully tempered glass with Graylite Il tint
8.5 Review and Approve the TK/K Building Change Order #002 to remove the concrete
basketball court, which had previously been listed as a blacktop court

8.6 Review and Approve the TK/K Building Change Order #003 to remove 2 connected Palm

Trees and Stump, which had previously been quoted as one Palm Tree
8.7 Review and Approve the USDA Farm to School Grant District Matching Fund

8.8 Approve Interdistrict Transfers OUT

ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS
9.1 Consideration of Agenda Items the Board Wishes to Discuss in Future Meetings

CLOSED SESSION

10.1 GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957.6: CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATOR
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE: Superintendent-Principal. EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION: S.E.TA..
UNREPRESENTED EMPLOYEES: Sequoia Union Classified Staff.


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1xvqPEWvdzgaNf9tGfdwgMMeZL93n-DvE/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/156n7mtjjoGhdxxefPfWP36EWiYCaNlTL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qlpN26Iordl-IDDK-0JDDKLvZsanZ-b5/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bsrIIIus_0Yq_KovIfcpxgVv_AbI8LDF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18KaEnK19-XmcoIMkeTg-6C0O49Kt1KdD/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1p2dhkbEzzZG4WkRS7h7ZA4M7PRTKTRPV/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1wXpr1Oxb2GRgDJN67owUlxuh9UNiuMTJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n9eCh3YE9K0f47l_pAzwqhC8a4MkzB0y/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1L7BgiC06xKHSMCHUupK3IVPfk4zfaBeO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1s_CkVjXC7zEs0WFglbh8Ql6Fk7RSvMDK/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-u3qBRzDaLNf47uVhFcYnjmUGuoHq9jN/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gQldmAw8A_lBAyLvjqj3ouCTvfxYZY57/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1SeHTihpoj3w-SyJcJKFsgIYR8WZ0VEq4/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vGEHV-4gvqHYaWw4yFAtLZCMmtNaiq7J/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vld8_xbZiEqYWGyVkpA5-fheNMbvDRqe/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/129xs7gRMPLjLLtPRcI7hOZkI3tNhcKh8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1gyOY536_2G2TWolT0PsAOpagZhHa5iO8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fimi99p7L5rySsDv8EW-60LXggF8Xzej/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sKtaP9AwkUCMzkMgxbB1HJzXRueV2a02/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UKFWhcObIg4oVAVZdHRl5l6ihxS-ckfx/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/11eoV1Eqw74hQbmRuQZUJ0-AM3_HHLjdI/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1dvj5IbmJKe_k0K-ZWlPbfPBido6Cpywv/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/175CXVXtOqot04WYRGi0Kp0S00kKZXe7l/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WgJrAvY8c5pQeJ95o3ZRUSqL-rbNPkd2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/15GpKXXFOfoCMvLQh49zcG8LcSVAfJ9Nc/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1q6R5-Bxo7vTW47jXMwRk2AL2NGSDa2HW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TCE1RxM9729Un9zUTx9OZxzoT98BSN3l/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TCE1RxM9729Un9zUTx9OZxzoT98BSN3l/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-pl8GXdTtPLikGFUyEeTPqcdKBLEfTWH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1JFsgE04Z5pWz7WZ0uwJ7lHi0VRAZBPNl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1JFsgE04Z5pWz7WZ0uwJ7lHi0VRAZBPNl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_vB9wcbuc9iwGUp5H9ivQWO6sNnO82_l/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yvLUN-MefK9rv4WPP-8EsBXMMnbgy4f6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1yvLUN-MefK9rv4WPP-8EsBXMMnbgy4f6/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1niOxTKF_Gk9fX9oN6yFYY7d2_QCv8--3/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IxjSmAULHiOl29TWxJuigfFEWgedLMpQ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uDqAiQddKnh4aojr2CVPPE4f9h1lqOsz/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Qoruq2AhW7VPCmRSs0PB-jofzqoZKmgS/view?usp=sharing

1.

SEQUOIA UNIUN'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

10.2 GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54956.9 (d)(1)

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL - EXISTING LITIGATION

CASE # VCU292564; Claimant: Gloria Elizabeth Rossi; Parties: Ken Horn; Sequoia Union
Elementary School; Sequoia Union Elementary School District

10.3 GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957: Public Employee
Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Complaint

10.4 Education Code Sections 35146, 48900 et seq., 48912(b) and 49060 et seq., and 20 U.S.C.
Section 1232g: STUDENT DISCIPLINE OR OTHER CONFIDENTIAL STUDENT MATTERS

ADJOURNMENT



SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.1 Election of Officers:
President and Vice President

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



CERTIFICATION OF DISTRICT PRESIDENT, CLERK AND VICE
PRESIDENT ELECTION

Instructions: Pursuant to Education Code 35143(e), at the annual meeting the governing board
shall elect one of its members as clerk of the district.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that, at a meeting of the Governing Board of the
SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

held on December 12, 2023

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected clerk of the district.

Signatures of Members of the Board
Complete the remaining officer positions that apply to your district below.

Pursuant to Education Code 35022, governing boards consisting of 5 or more members shall, at
each annual meeting, elect a president from among its members.

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected board president.

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected board vice president.
Distribute as follows:
Copy to: Shelly DiCenzo, Business Services

Tulare County Office of Education
shellyd@tcoe.org




SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.2 Election of Officers:
Clerk

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



CERTIFICATION OF DISTRICT PRESIDENT, CLERK AND VICE
PRESIDENT ELECTION

Instructions: Pursuant to Education Code 35143(e), at the annual meeting the governing board
shall elect one of its members as clerk of the district.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that, at a meeting of the Governing Board of the
SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

held on December 12, 2023

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected clerk of the district.

Signatures of Members of the Board
Complete the remaining officer positions that apply to your district below.

Pursuant to Education Code 35022, governing boards consisting of 5 or more members shall, at
each annual meeting, elect a president from among its members.

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected board president.

(insert name)

board member, was duly elected board vice president.
Distribute as follows:
Copy to: Shelly DiCenzo, Business Services

Tulare County Office of Education
shellyd@tcoe.org




SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.3 Review and Approve
Authorized Signatures for Calendar Year 2024

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024

This form is for Tulare County Office of Education use only.

SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

In accordance with Education Code 42633, the governing board of the above school district hereby files
with the county superintendent of schools the verified signature of each person authorized to sign orders
in its name.

At a special/regular meeting of the governing board of the above-captioned school district, held on the 12"
day of December, 2023, the following person(s), or a majority of them, each and every one of whom is an
OFFICER or EMPLOYEE of the school district and whose signature appears opposite their name below,
was/were authorized to sign orders in the name of said governing board. THIS AUTHORIZATION
SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS AUTHORIZATIONS.

Type or Print Name Here: Signature Here:

8.

9.

10.

BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE
SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Date: 12/12/2023

By:
Clerk/Secretary of the Board

Distribute as follows:

Copy to: Shelly DiCenzo, Business Services
Tulare County Office of Education
shellyd@tcoe.org




SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.4 Review and Approve
Board Representative to Vote in 2024

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



BOARD REPRESENTATIVE TO VOTE IN 2024
ELECTION OF COUNTY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

SEQUOIA UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Pursuant to Education Code 35023, at its annual organizational meeting, this
governing board has selected the following board member:

(insert name)

as its representative to participate in the 2024 election of members to the County
Committee on School District Organization.

It is understood that the responsibility of the above representative is to take part in
the 2024 election of county committee members.

Date: 12/12/2023 By
Clerk/Secretary of the Board

Distribute as follows:

Copy to: Shelly DiCenzo, Business Services
Tulare County Office of Education
shellyd@tcoe.org




SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.5 Review and Approve
Governing Board Information Sheet

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



Tulare Ceunty
Office of Education

Tim A. Hire, County Superintendent of Schools

GOVERNING BOARD MEMBER INFORMATION SHEET
During the year, it is necessary for this office to contact governing board members for various reasons (notifications,
general correspondence, upcoming events and/or workshops sponsored by TCOE, etc.). Please ask your governing
board members to provide the following information.

**File this form with Shelly DiCenzo, Business Services — shellyd@tcoe.org**
(This information is intended for Tulare County Office of Education internal use only.)

District:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [ President L1 President 1 Clerk 1 Member
[1 Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [ President L] President L1 Clerk L1 Member
[1 Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [ President L] President 1 Clerk (1 Member
[ Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:




Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [J President L] President 0 Clerk L] Member
[1 Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [J President 0] President 01 Clerk L] Member
[] Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: [J President L] President 01 Clerk L1 Member
[] Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
Name:
Board Vice Board Other-Specify:
Title: U President L] President L] Clerk L] Member O
[] Check this box if you prefer to receive mail at the school district address.
Mailing
Address:
Optional Optional
Phone Email
Number: address:
U:\Shelly\Boards\Governing Board Member Information Sheet.docx




SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

5. ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING ACTION ITEMS: 5.6 Review and Approve
S.F. 405 Secretary of Registry

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



SF-405

Secretary of State

Registry of Public Agencies
(Government Code section 53051)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.
There is No Fee for a Registry of Public Agencies filing

Copy Fees - First page $1.00; each attachment page $0.50;

Certification Fee - $5.00 This Space For Office Use Only

1. Type of Filing (Check one.)

I:l Initial Filing (first Registry of Public Agencies filing for an agency)
I:I Updated Filing (change to an existing Registry of Public Agencies record)

2. Agency Information

a. Full Legal Name of Public Agency

b. Nature of Update (complete if Updated Filing)

c. County d. Official Mailing Address

3. Chairperson, President, or Other Presiding Officer

a. Name b. Title

c. Business or Residence Address

4. Clerk or Secretary

a. Name b. Title

c. Business or Residence Address

5. Other Members of the Governing Board (Enter as many as applicable. Attach additional pages for additional members.)

Name Business or Residence Address
Name Business or Residence Address
Name Business or Residence Address
Name Business or Residence Address
Name Business or Residence Address

6. Date and Sign Below (Additional members set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this

Form SF-405, Registry of Public Agencies.)

Date Signature Type or Print Name

SF-405 (REV 12/2019) 2019 California Secretary of State

bizfile.sos.ca.gov



https://www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/bizfile/

Instructions for Completing the
Registry of Public Agencies (Form SF-405)

The governing body of a public agency is required, within 70 days after the commencement of the agency’s legal
existence, to file a specified statement of facts about the agency with the Secretary of State. This information is also
required to be updated within 10 days of a change to it.

Fees:

e Filing Fee: There is no fee for a Registry of Public Agencies filing.

Copies: To obtain copies or certified copies of the filed document, include payment for copy fees and certification
fees at the time the document is submitted. Copy fees are $1.00 for the first page and $0.50 for each additional page.
For certified copies, there is an additional $5.00 certification fee, per copy.

Payment Type: Check(s) or money orders should be made payable to the Secretary of State. Do not send cash by
mail. If submitting the document in person in our Sacramento office, payment also may be made by credit card (Visa
or Mastercard).

If you are not completing this form online, please type or legibly print in black or blue ink. Complete the Registry
of Public Agencies (Form SF-405) as follows:

Item | Instruction Tips
1. You must check the appropriate box o If this is the first Registry of Public Agencies filing for an
(check one). agency, check “Initial Filing”.

¢ If this is a change to an existing Registry of Public Agencies
record, check “Updated Filing”.

2a. | Enter the full legal name of the public
agency.

2b. | Indicate the nature of the update if thisis | ¢ Leave this blank for initial filings.

filing.
an updated filing e For updated filings, list information that has changed.

2c. | Enter the county or counties in which the | e List as many as applicable. If additional space is required,

agency operates. attach additional pages.
2d. | Enter the agency’s official mailing e The complete address is required, including the street name
address. and number, city, state, and zip code.

e P.O. box is acceptable.

3a. | Enter the Chairperson, President, or
Other Presiding Officer's name.

3b. | Enter the Chairperson, President, or ¢ Include the full official title.
Other Presiding Officer’s official title.

3c. | Enter the Chairperson, President, or e Acomplete address is required, including the street name
Other Presiding Officer’s business or and number, city, state, and zip code.

residence address.

4a. | Enter the Clerk or Secretary’s name.

4b. | Enter the Clerk or Secretary’s official ¢ Include the full official title.
title.
SF-405 Instructions (REV 12/2019) 2019 California Secretary of State

bizfile.sos.ca.gov


https://www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/bizfile/

4c. | Enter the Clerk or Secretary’s business
or residence address.

e A complete address is required, including the street name
and number, city, state, and zip code.

5. Enter the name and business or
residence of any other members of the

agency’s governing board, if applicable.

e A complete address is required, including the street name
and number, city, state, and zip code.

e Attach additional pages if additional space is required.

6. Date, sign, and print the name of the
individual completing the form.

Where to File: Completed forms along with the applicable fees, if any can be mailed to Secretary of State, Special
Filings Unit, P.O. Box 942870, Sacramento, CA 94277-2870 or delivered in person (drop off) to the Sacramento
office, 1500 11th Street, 2nd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814. This form is filed only in the Sacramento office.

Legal Authority: General statutory filing provisions are found in Section 53051. All statutory references are to the
California Government Code, unless otherwise stated.

SF-405 Instructions (REV 12/2019)

2019 California Secretary of State
bizfile.sos.ca.gov



https://www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/bizfile/
http://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displaySection.xhtml?lawCode=GOV&sectionNum=53051.

SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

6. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 6.1 Superintendent Report

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



SEQUOIA UNION!ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

Superintendent Report:

December 12, 2023

We broke ground on our new Tk/Kindergarten Building on Wednesday, November 15", The
ground breaking signifies the beginning of a new building and updates and remodling of our
campus. We should complete construction of this first building in May of 2024, according to the
contractors. We were notified that we have been fully funded for our Modernization project,
which should fund by June of 2024 and construction can begin soon after. The funding for
Buildings 300 and 400 are scheduled to be held up until 2026.

Our Music department continues to work hard to prepare for this season’s Winter Presentation,
which will be Tuesday, December 19", Our students have been practicing and are looking
forward to singing and performing in this year’s show.

Our second season of sports has completed and our girls team won the league championship. Our
boys played hard and won multiple games. Many students have signed up for the next season of
sport, which is basketball. The basketball teams will begin practice as soon as we return from
Winter Break.

We have had 3 companies come out to the school farm to give us quotes to completely fence off
the farm. We are waiting for the bid from the 3’ company.

We held an English Learner Advisory Committee (ELAC) meeting on Tuesday, December 5%
and it was very well attended. The ELAC elected their officers for 2023-24 and will meet again
in January.

Winter break begins Thursday, December 21 and students will return to campus on Tuesday,
January 9™, 2024.

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal

6. DISCUSSION & REPORTS: 6.2 Student Council Report

Small School, Big Heart

23958 AVE 324/P.0. Box 44260 PHONE: 559-564-2106
LEMON COVE, CA 93244-4260 FAX 559-564-2136



Dear Members of the School Board,

We are writing to provide you with an update on the recent activities and initiatives of our Student Council.
We have been diligently working to foster a sense of community, promote positive values, and provide
opportunities for our students to become more engaged in school life.

We are pleased to inform you that we have recently started our annual Candy Cane Grams. Candy Cane
Grams is a thing we do around Christmas time, this allows students to send little candies to their friends
and a sweet message. Student council members have passed out Candy Cane Grams forms, and we will
pick up the forms on December 14th.

Student council members have been working on Lunch time activities. Lunch time activities are where we
do fun activities for all students. We have leadership members that go on Thursdays to do these fun
activities during their lunch times. We have been doing this for the last month.

Student council also has planned a Dance for this Friday. This dance only includes 6-8th grade. Itis a
Christmas Candlelight Soiree formal. We will be providing food and drinks for the students. The time of
the Dance will be from 6:00 to 8:30.

In conclusion, the Student Council remains dedicated to promoting positive values, encouraging student
engagement, and fostering a sense of community within our school. With Lunch time activities being a
successful activity we will be doing it further on. We are hoping we get a lot of Candy Cane Grams to help
support the student council. We love making our school a better place and wish for students to have their
best years here.

We are grateful for the support and guidance of the School Board as we continue to strive for excellence
in education and character development at our school. If you have any questions or require further
information about our initiatives or activities, please feel free to contact us. Thank you for your ongoing
support.

Sincerely,

Giuliana Hachee and Teresa Solorio



SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Mr. Ken Horn
Superintendent/Principal
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Enrollment Summary by Grade

10/23/2023 to 11/17/2023 = 18 school days

Carry Loss Enrollment
FWD End Period
55 54

TK-K 0 1
1 44 0 0 44
2 31 0 1 30
3 42 0 0 42
4 44 0 0 44
5 39 0 1 38
6 42 0 0 42
7 47 0 2 45
8 34 1 1 34
TOTAL 378 1 6 373




Attendance Summary by Grade

10/23/2023 to 11/17/2023 = 18 school days

T

~

-K

792
558
756
792
702
756
846
630

0O N oo un A W N B

0
11
0
0
11
0
28
9

43
35
43
42
35
39
53
64

Actual | Days N/E DEE Days
Days Absent | Attended
990 11 94 885

749
512
713
732
656
717
765
539
AVERAGE

ADA

Percent

90.40%
94.57%
93.60%
94.31%
92.42%
94.93%
94.84%
93.52%
86.80%
92.82%




Budget Reports

o FUND 01 DISTRICT BUDGET
o FUND 09 CHARTER BUDGET
o FUND 130 CAFETERIA BUDGET
o FUND 251 DEVELOPER FEES




As of November 30, 2023

District Fund

$1,000,000.00 869 836.03
O 1 O $900,000.00 5869, '
$800,000.00 S744,472.33
$700,000.00
$600,000.00 3569,495.21
500,000.00
’ : $296,694.86
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00 I R =
Income Expenses
M Budget mYTD m Balance
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Fr: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UMNENCUMBERED
b RE PYGO FN OB sSIL2 Working Current Year To Date U Encumbered Balance %
SUMMARY FOR 010 - GENERAL FUND
Current Year To Date 0% Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 744,472.33 78,632.06 386918.27 5197 0.00 357,554.06  48.03
TOTAL: 1000-5000 835,802.03 58,183.71 282,310.16  33.77 3,645.96 54993591  g5.79
TOTAL: 1000-6000 842,392.03 58,183.71 288,810.16  34.28 3,645.96 54993591  65.28
TOTAL: EXPENSES 869,836.03 296,694.86




As of November 30, 2023
C h a rte r F U n d $5,000,000.00 $4,725,712.30 $4,752,838.21

$4,500,000.00
O 9 O $4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
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$1,844,000.70
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W Budget mYTD ™ Balance
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Fi: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUMND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenues Fund
UMENCUMBERED
FO RE PY GO FN OB SIL2 Waorking Current Year To Date 0 Encumbered Balance %
SUMMARY FOR 090 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 4,725,712.30 323,337.60 1,000,719.59  23.08 0.00 3,634,902.71  76.92
TOTAL: 1000-5000 4,730,538.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 33.98 29,498.20 2,857,039.31  60.40
TOTAL: 1000-6000 4,730,538.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 38.98 29,498.20 2,857,039.31  60.40

4,752,838.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 20,498.20 2,879,339.31

TOTAL: EXPENSES




Cafeteria Fund
130

$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$0.00

As of November 30, 2023

$226,800.00

$217,844.23 $211,111.00
$113,891.51
$94,710.22
$8,955.77
___________&u .
Income Expenses

B Budget mYTD m Balance

42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District BUDGET REPORT EDG113 12/5/2023 Page 4 of 4
B 2024 1:02:22PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 1300 - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FO RE PY GO FN OB 3IL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
SUMMARY FOR 130 - CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Current Year To Date %% Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 226,800.00 0.00 8,955.77 3.95 0.00 217,844.23  96.05
TOTAL: 1000-5000 205,039.00 18,890.05 94,710.22 46.19 2,509.27 107,819.51 5258
TOTAL: 1000-6000 205,039.00 18,890.05 94,710.22 46.19 2,509.27 107,819.51  52.58
TOTAL: EXPENSES 211,111.00 18,890.05 94,710.22 2,509.27 113,891.51




November Vendor Payments

11/02/2023 $73,166.56
11/21/2023 $44,341.65

Total $117,508.21




Vendor Payments by Month

As of November 30, 2023
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November
Payroll

$300,000.00

$250,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

$163,099.72

Certificated

Payroll Expense by Category

$77,581.27

Classified

$1,073.00 $-

Long Term Pay OSsP

B Total Expense

$6,863.65
|

Special

$250,171.58

$418.19

Grad/Doct Pay Total Payroll



Bank Reconciliation Balances

Revolving Account BA N K Student Body Account

$90,211.95 $12,441.17

S




Questions
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FY: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
LCFF State Aid - Current Year
010-00000-0-00000-00000-80110-0-0000 368,634.00 32,980.50 135,586.50 36.80 0.00 233,047.50 63.22
TOTAL: 80110 368,634.00 32,980.50 135,586.50 36.78 0.00 233,047.50 63.22
Education Protection Account
010-14000-0-00000-00000-80120-0-0000 129,452.00 0.00 32,363.00 25.00 0.00 97,089.00 75.00
TOTAL: 80120 129,452.00 0.00 32,363.00 25.00 0.00 97,089.00 75.00
LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid - Prior Years
010-00000-0-00000-00000-80190-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (7.00) 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80190 0.00 0.00 (7.00) 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00
Secured Rolls Tax
010-00000-0-00000-00000-80410-0-0000 632,712.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 632,712.00 100.00
TOTAL: 80410 632,712.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 632,712.00 100.00
Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes
010-00000-0-00000-00000-80960-0-0000 (559,431.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (559,431.00) 100.00
TOTAL: 80960 (559,431.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (559,431.00) 100.00
Child Nutrition Programs
010-54660-0-00000-00000-82200-0-0000 0.00 0.00 16,370.49 0.00 0.00 (16,370.49) 0.00
TOTAL: 82200 0.00 0.00 16,370.49 0.00 0.00 (16,370.49) 0.00
All Other Federal Revenue
010-30100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 (1,320.70) (1,320.70) 0.00 0.00 1,320.70 0.00
010-32100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 1,858.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,858.00 100.00
010-32120-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 290.00 0.00 0.00 (290.00) 0.00
010-32130-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 24,336.03 41,939.00 60,423.09 248.30 0.00 (36,087.06) 0.00
010-32140-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 13,735.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,735.70 100.00
010-32160-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 650.00 0.00 4,447.00 684.20 0.00 (3,797.00) 0.00
010-32170-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 1,240.11 0.00 0.00 (1,240.11) 0.00
010-32180-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 5,254.00 0.00 0.00 (5,254.00) 0.00
010-32190-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 9,056.00 0.00 0.00 (9,056.00) 0.00
010-40350-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 1,276.00 3,107.13 3,107.13 243.50 0.00 (1,831.13) 0.00
010-41260-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 944.42 0.00 0.00 (944.42) 0.00
010-41270-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 1,100.00 0.00 436.33 39.70 0.00 663.67 60.33
010-58126-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 4,597.00 0.00 (4,108.61) 0.00 0.00 8,705.61 189.38

010-58126-1-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (4,579.42) 0.00 0.00 4,579.42 0.00
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FY: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: 82900 47,552.73 43,725.43 75,189.35 158.12 0.00 (27,636.62) 0.00
Child Nutrition
010-70320-0-00000-00000-85200-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70330-0-00000-00000-85200-0-0000 0.00 0.00 55,044.95 0.00 0.00 (55,044.95) 0.00
TOTAL: 85200 0.00 0.00 55,044.95 0.00 0.00 (55,044.95) 0.00
Mandated Cost Reimbursements
010-00000-0-00000-00000-85500-0-0000 1,118.00 1,543.00 1,543.00 138.00 0.00 (425.00) 0.00
TOTAL: 85500 1,118.00 1,543.00 1,543.00 138.01 0.00 (425.00) 0.00
State Lottery Revenue
010-11000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000 12,000.00 0.00 3,757.95 31.30 0.00 8,242.05 68.68
010-63000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000 4,000.00 0.00 (16.59) 0.00 0.00 4,016.59 100.41
TOTAL: 85600 16,000.00 0.00 3,741.36 23.38 0.00 12,258.64 76.62
All Other State Revenue
010-00000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 84.51 347.43 0.00 0.00 (347.43) 0.00
010-62660-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-65460-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 298.62 1,227.66 0.00 0.00 (1,227.66) 0.00
010-67620-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 416.00 0.00 0.00 (416.00) 0.00
010-67700-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 5,199.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,199.59 100.00
010-74220-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 14,127.00 0.00 0.00 (14,127.00) 0.00
010-74350-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (36,285.00) 0.00 0.00 36,285.00 0.00
010-76900-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 23,235.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,235.01 100.00
TOTAL: 85900 28,434.60 383.13 (20,166.91) 0.00 0.00 48,601.51 170.92
Interest
010-00000-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000 40,000.00 0.00 13,945.24 34.90 0.00 26,054.76 65.14
TOTAL: 86600 40,000.00 0.00 13,945.24 34.86 0.00 26,054.76 65.14
Interest - Refund of Federal/State Interest
010-00000-0-00000-00000-86602-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 86602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments
010-00000-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000 0.00 0.00 63,779.55 0.00 0.00 (63,779.55) 0.00
TOTAL: 86620 0.00 0.00 63,779.55 0.00 0.00 (63,779.55) 0.00
All Other Local Revenue
010-00000-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000 40,000.00 0.00 9,083.54 22.70 0.00 30,916.46 77.29
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-00000-0-00000-24203-86990-0-0000 0.00 0.00 445.20 0.00 0.00 (445.20) 0.00
010-00099-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 86990 40,000.00 0.00 9,528.74 23.82 0.00 30,471.26 76.18
Contributions from Unrestricted Resources
010-00000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 (195,243.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (195,243.03) 100.00
010-07200-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 64,661.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,661.03 100.00
010-07230-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 21,305.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,305.00 100.00
010-30100-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-81500-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 109,277.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,277.00 100.00
TOTAL: 89800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80000 744,472.33 78,632.06 386,918.27 51.97 0.00 357,554.06 48.03
TOTAL INCOME: 744,472.33 78,632.06 386,918.27 51.97 0.00 357,554.06 48.03
Certificated Teachers™ Salaries
010-00000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 109,844.00 9,958.75 42,815.00 39.00 0.00 67,029.00 61.02
010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0106 6,931.00 349.55 699.10 10.10 0.00 6,231.90 89.91
010-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0211 4,804.00 404.79 2,631.12 54.80 0.00 2,172.88 45.23
010-14000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 82,842.00 7,422.70 29,690.80 35.80 0.00 53,151.20 64.16
010-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 11,750.69 22.61 456.71 3.90 0.00 11,293.98 96.11
010-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101 0.00 9.20 18.40 0.00 0.00 (18.40) 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101 8,367.00 760.68 3,061.12 36.60 0.00 5,305.88 63.41
010-67620-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0201 6,854.00 562.76 2,813.80 41.10 0.00 4,040.20 58.95
010-67700-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0211 3,571.00 337.32 337.32 9.40 0.00 3,233.68 90.55
TOTAL: 11000 234,963.69 19,828.36 82,523.37 35.12 0.00 152,440.32 64.88
Substitute Teachers
010-00000-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000 5,500.00 1,239.85 3,910.10 71.10 0.00 1,589.90 28.91
TOTAL: 11002 5,500.00 1,239.85 3,910.10 71.09 0.00 1,589.90 28.91
Teacher - Auxilary
010-00000-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0000 1,210.00 1,000.00 1,110.00 91.70 0.00 100.00 8.26
010-11000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 100.00
010-32100-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0102 462.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 462.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0102 462.00 0.00 242.00 52.40 0.00 220.00 47.62

3
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FY: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: 11003 4,019.00 1,000.00 1,352.00 33.64 0.00 2,667.00 66.36
Certificated Supervisors and Administrators Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-71500-13000-0-0000 49,234.00 4,102.82 20,514.10 41.70 0.00 28,719.90 58.33
010-62660-0-11100-21000-13000-0-0104 4,800.00 240.00 960.00 20.00 0.00 3,840.00 80.00
TOTAL: 13000 54,034.00 4,342.82 21,474.10 39.74 0.00 32,559.90 60.26
TOTAL: 10000 298,516.69 26,411.03 109,259.57 36.60 0.00 189,257.12 63.40
Classified Instructional Salaries
010-00000-0-11100-40000-21000-0-0000 121.00 5.50 27.50 22.70 0.00 93.50 77.27
010-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 1,911.72 15.40 644.94 33.70 0.00 1,266.78 66.26
010-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 6,238.00 645.49 2,355.97 37.80 0.00 3,882.03 62.23
010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 3,679.00 158.40 741.73 20.20 0.00 2,937.27 79.84
010-32130-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 2,395.00 223.58 909.06 38.00 0.00 1,485.94 62.04
010-32140-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 0.00 158.39 158.39 0.00 0.00 (158.39) 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 21000 14,344.72 1,206.76 4,837.59 33.72 0.00 9,507.13 66.28
Substitute Instructional Aides
010-07200-0-11100-10000-21002-0-0110 550.00 108.24 189.93 34.50 0.00 360.07 65.47
TOTAL: 21002 550.00 108.24 189.93 34.53 0.00 360.07 65.47
Instructional Aides - Auxilary
010-00000-0-11100-40000-21003-0-0000 1,540.00 1,220.00 1,550.00 100.60 0.00 (10.00) 0.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 100.00
010-11000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110 110.00 66.40 187.28 170.30 0.00 (77.28) 0.00
TOTAL: 21003 1,870.00 1,286.40 1,737.28 92.90 0.00 132.72 7.10
Classified Support Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 8,405.19 712.07 3,560.15 42.40 0.00 4,845.04 57.64
010-07200-0-00000-24203-22000-0-0202 713.00 0.00 164.31 23.00 0.00 548.69 76.96
010-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0308 5,262.00 478.37 1,941.57 36.90 0.00 3,320.43 63.10
010-07230-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 4,261.00 380.32 1,401.81 32.90 0.00 2,859.19 67.10
TOTAL: 22000 18,641.19 1,570.76 7,067.84 37.92 0.00 11,573.35 62.08
Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary
010-00000-0-00000-82000-22003-0-0000 2,000.00 0.00 846.24 42.30 0.00 1,153.76 57.69
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-07200-0-00000-31400-22003-0-0308 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
010-07230-0-00000-36000-22003-0-0000 715.00 0.00 18.76 2.60 0.00 696.24 97.38
TOTAL: 22003 2,815.00 0.00 865.00 30.73 0.00 1,950.00 69.27
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-27000-23000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-23000-0-0000 9,800.00 816.71 4,083.55 41.70 0.00 5,716.45 58.33
010-07230-0-00000-36000-23000-0-0000 4,799.00 388.19 1,940.95 40.40 0.00 2,858.05 59.56
010-81500-0-00000-81100-23000-0-0000 29,082.00 2,529.71 12,648.55 43.50 0.00 16,433.45 56.51
TOTAL: 23000 43,681.00 3,734.61 18,673.05 42.75 0.00 25,007.95 57.25
Clerical, Technical and Office Staff Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0207 9,280.00 792.70 4,336.16 46.70 0.00 4,943.84 53.27
010-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0207 3,294.76 274.56 1,366.10 41.50 0.00 1,928.66 58.54
010-00000-0-00000-77000-24000-0-0000 4,235.30 352.94 1,732.60 40.90 0.00 2,502.70 59.09
TOTAL: 24000 16,810.06 1,420.20 7,434.86 44.23 0.00 9,375.20 55.77
Other Classified Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-72000-29000-0-0107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 8.14 0.00 0.00 (8.14) 0.00
010-07200-0-00000-21000-29000-0-0107 2,286.00 176.71 879.24 38.50 0.00 1,406.76 61.54
010-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0202 2,121.00 176.71 879.24 41.50 0.00 1,241.76 58.55
010-07200-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305 2,767.56 255.47 1,018.01 36.80 0.00 1,749.55 63.22
010-58126-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0201 1,186.00 109.49 436.29 36.80 0.00 749.71 63.21
TOTAL: 29000 8,360.56 718.38 3,220.92 38.53 0.00 5,139.64 61.47
TOTAL: 20000 107,072.53 10,045.35 44,026.47 41.12 0.00 63,046.06 58.88
State Teachers™ Retirement System, certificated positions
010-00000-0-00000-71500-31010-0-0000 9,404.00 783.64 3,918.20 41.70 0.00 5,485.80 58.33
010-00000-0-00000-72000-31010-0-0107 437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 437.00 100.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 22,031.00 2,006.12 8,590.60 39.00 0.00 13,440.40 61.01
010-00000-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0000 231.00 191.00 212.01 91.80 0.00 18.99 8.22
010-07200-0-00000-24200-31010-0-0202 405.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 405.00 100.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0106 1,324.00 66.76 133.52 10.10 0.00 1,190.48 89.92
010-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0211 918.00 77.31 502.53 54.70 0.00 415.47 45.26
010-11000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.00 100.00
010-14000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 15,823.00 1,417.74 5,670.96 35.80 0.00 10,152.04 64.16
010-32100-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 100.00
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund

UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 53.00 4.32 75.76 142.90 0.00 (22.76) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101 0.00 1.76 3.52 0.00 0.00 (3.52) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0102 88.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0102 88.00 0.00 44.10 50.10 0.00 43.90 49.89
010-32140-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101 1,598.00 145.29 584.68 36.60 0.00 1,013.32 63.41
010-62660-0-11100-21000-31010-0-0104 917.00 45.84 183.36 20.00 0.00 733.64 80.00
010-67620-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0201 1,309.00 107.49 537.45 41.10 0.00 771.55 58.94
010-67700-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0211 682.00 64.43 64.43 9.40 0.00 617.57 90.55
010-76900-0-00000-21000-31010-0-0000 226.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 226.50 100.00
010-76900-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000 2,038.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,038.91 100.00
010-76900-0-00000-71500-31010-0-0000 12.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.72 100.00
010-76900-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 20,956.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,956.88 100.00

TOTAL: 31010 78,864.01 4,911.70 20,521.12 26.02 0.00 58,342.89 73.98
State Teachers® Retirement System, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-07200-0-00000-21000-31020-0-0107 437.00 33.75 167.93 38.40 0.00 269.07 61.57
010-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0202 405.00 33.75 167.93 41.50 0.00 237.07 58.54
010-30100-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 31020 842.00 67.50 335.86 39.89 0.00 506.14 60.11
Public Employees Retirement System, certificated positions
010-00000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-32010-0-0102 0.00 0.00 2.93 0.00 0.00 (2.93) 0.00

TOTAL: 32010 0.00 0.00 2.93 0.00 0.00 (2.93) 0.00
Public Employees” Retirement System, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0207 2,476.00 206.33 1,138.53 46.00 0.00 1,337.47 54.02
010-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0000 2,615.00 217.90 1,089.50 41.70 0.00 1,525.50 58.34
010-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0207 880.00 73.25 364.47 41.40 0.00 515.53 58.58
010-00000-0-00000-77000-32020-0-0000 1,130.00 94.16 462.24 40.90 0.00 667.76 59.09
010-00000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000 2,776.00 189.98 949.84 34.20 0.00 1,826.16 65.78
010-00000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 2.18 0.00 0.00 (2.18) 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0000 443.00 325.50 413.55 93.40 0.00 29.45 6.65
010-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-07200-0-00000-24203-32020-0-0202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-07200-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305 738.00 68.16 271.61 36.80 0.00 466.39 63.20
010-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0308 1,431.00 127.63 518.01 36.20 0.00 912.99 63.80
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010-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 516.00 4.11 172.07 33.30 0.00 343.93 66.65
010-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 1,840.00 138.25 474.70 25.80 0.00 1,365.30 74.20
010-07230-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000 2,607.00 205.03 896.83 34.40 0.00 1,710.17 65.60
010-11000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 100.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 981.00 42.26 197.90 20.20 0.00 783.10 79.83
010-32130-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 668.00 77.37 292.39 43.80 0.00 375.61 56.23
010-32140-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 0.00 42.26 42.26 0.00 0.00 (42.26) 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0201 316.00 29.21 116.40 36.80 0.00 199.60 63.16
010-81500-0-00000-81100-32020-0-0000 7,759.00 674.92 3,374.60 43.50 0.00 4,384.40 56.51

TOTAL: 32020 27,206.00 2,516.32 10,777.08 39.61 0.00 16,428.92 60.39
OASDI, Certificated Positions
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000 0.00 8.18 21.33 0.00 0.00 (21.33) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-33012-0-0102 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.00 0.00 (0.68) 0.00

TOTAL: 33012 0.00 8.18 22.01 0.00 0.00 (22.01) 0.00
Medicare, Certificated Positions
010-00000-0-00000-71500-33013-0-0000 714.00 59.49 297.45 41.70 0.00 416.55 58.34
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 1,673.00 162.36 677.53 40.50 0.00 995.47 59.50
010-00000-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0000 18.00 14.50 16.10 89.40 0.00 1.90 10.56
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0106 100.00 5.07 10.14 10.10 0.00 89.86 89.86
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0211 70.00 5.88 38.17 54.50 0.00 31.83 45.47
010-11000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 100.00
010-14000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 1,201.00 107.63 430.52 35.80 0.00 770.48 64.15
010-32100-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 4.00 0.33 6.62 165.50 0.00 (2.62) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101 0.00 0.13 0.26 0.00 0.00 (0.26) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0102 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0102 7.00 0.00 3.51 50.10 0.00 3.49 49.86
010-32140-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101 121.00 11.03 44.38 36.70 0.00 76.62 63.32
010-62660-0-11100-21000-33013-0-0104 70.00 3.48 13.92 19.90 0.00 56.08 80.11
010-67620-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0201 99.00 8.16 40.80 41.20 0.00 58.20 58.79
010-67700-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0211 51.00 4.89 4.89 9.60 0.00 46.11 90.41

TOTAL: 33013 4,162.00 382.95 1,584.29 38.07 0.00 2,577.71 61.93

OASDI, classified positions
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010-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0207 575.00 49.16 268.84 46.80 0.00 306.16 53.25
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0000 608.00 50.64 253.20 41.60 0.00 354.80 58.36
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0107 142.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0207 204.00 17.02 84.69 41.50 0.00 119.31 58.49
010-00000-0-00000-77000-33022-0-0000 263.00 21.88 107.42 40.80 0.00 155.58 59.16
010-00000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000 645.00 44.15 273.22 42.40 0.00 371.78 57.64
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 (0.50) 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-40000-33022-0-0000 103.00 75.98 97.80 95.00 0.00 5.20 5.05
010-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0107 142.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.00 100.00
010-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0202 132.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 100.00
010-07200-0-00000-24203-33022-0-0202 44.00 0.00 10.19 23.20 0.00 33.81 76.84
010-07200-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305 172.00 15.84 63.12 36.70 0.00 108.88 63.30
010-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0308 333.00 29.66 120.38 36.20 0.00 212.62 63.85
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 119.00 0.95 39.95 33.60 0.00 79.05 66.43
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 428.00 43.01 153.05 35.80 0.00 274.95 64.24
010-07230-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000 606.00 47.65 208.43 34.40 0.00 397.57 65.61
010-11000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 100.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 228.00 9.82 45.96 20.20 0.00 182.04 79.84
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 155.00 17.97 67.97 43.90 0.00 87.03 56.15
010-32140-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 0.00 9.82 9.82 0.00 0.00 (9.82) 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0201 73.00 6.79 27.05 37.10 0.00 45.95 62.95
010-81500-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000 1,803.00 156.84 784.20 43.50 0.00 1,018.80 56.51

TOTAL: 33022 6,782.00 597.18 2,615.79 38.57 0.00 4,166.21 61.43
Medicare, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0207 136.00 11.49 62.85 46.20 0.00 73.15 53.79
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0000 142.00 11.84 59.21 41.70 0.00 82.79 58.30
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0107 33.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0207 48.00 3.98 19.80 41.30 0.00 28.20 58.75
010-00000-0-00000-77000-33023-0-0000 61.00 5.12 25.12 41.20 0.00 35.88 58.82
010-00000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000 151.00 10.33 63.92 42.30 0.00 87.08 57.67
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 (0.12) 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-40000-33023-0-0000 24.00 17.79 22.91 95.50 0.00 1.09 4.54
010-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0107 33.00 2.56 12.74 38.60 0.00 20.26 61.39
010-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0202 31.00 2.56 12.74 41.10 0.00 18.26 58.90
010-07200-0-00000-24203-33023-0-0202 10.00 0.00 2.38 23.80 0.00 7.62 76.20
010-07200-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305 40.00 3.70 14.75 36.90 0.00 25.25 63.13
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010-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0308 78.00 6.94 28.16 36.10 0.00 49.84 63.90
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 27.00 0.22 9.34 34.60 0.00 17.66 65.41
010-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 100.00 10.93 36.88 36.90 0.00 63.12 63.12
010-07230-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000 141.00 11.14 48.73 34.60 0.00 92.27 65.44
010-11000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 53.00 2.30 10.74 20.30 0.00 42.26 79.74
010-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 36.00 4.21 15.89 44.10 0.00 20.11 55.86
010-32140-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 0.00 2.30 2.30 0.00 0.00 (2.30) 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0201 17.00 1.59 6.33 37.20 0.00 10.67 62.76
010-81500-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000 422.00 36.68 183.39 43.50 0.00 238.61 56.54

TOTAL: 33023 1,584.00 145.68 638.30 40.30 0.00 945.70 59.70
Health & Welfare Benéefits, certificated positions
010-00000-0-00000-71500-34010-0-0000 5,400.00 450.00 2,248.11 41.60 0.00 3,151.89 58.37
010-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 21,600.00 1,800.00 8,980.98 41.60 0.00 12,619.02 58.42
010-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0106 1,980.00 158.49 161.78 8.20 0.00 1,818.22 91.83
010-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0211 1,136.00 86.45 555.33 48.90 0.00 580.67 51.12
010-14000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 14,400.00 1,200.00 5,941.52 41.30 0.00 8,458.48 58.74
010-32130-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101 1,980.00 165.00 816.96 41.30 0.00 1,163.04 58.74
010-67620-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0201 1,980.00 165.00 654.50 33.10 0.00 1,325.50 66.94
010-67700-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0211 843.00 72.04 72.04 8.50 0.00 770.96 91.45

TOTAL: 34010 49,319.00 4,096.98 19,431.22 39.40 0.00 29,887.78 60.60
Health & Welfare Benéefits, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0207 2,970.00 247.50 1,236.45 41.60 0.00 1,733.55 58.37
010-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0000 1,980.00 165.00 824.31 41.60 0.00 1,155.69 58.37
010-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0207 990.00 82.50 412.14 41.60 0.00 577.86 58.37
010-00000-0-00000-77000-34020-0-0000 1,980.00 165.00 326.25 16.50 0.00 1,653.75 83.52
010-00000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000 3,218.00 268.92 1,343.46 41.70 0.00 1,874.54 58.25
010-07200-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0305 1,386.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,386.00 100.00
010-07200-0-00000-31400-34020-0-0308 1,800.00 150.00 315.00 17.50 0.00 1,485.00 82.50
010-07200-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 1,478.00 0.00 627.37 42.40 0.00 850.63 57.55
010-07230-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000 2,680.00 155.39 795.40 29.70 0.00 1,884.60 70.32
010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 990.00 105.69 211.38 21.40 0.00 778.62 78.65
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010-58126-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0201 594.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.00 100.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-34020-0-0000 7,200.00 626.29 3,128.84 43.50 0.00 4,071.16 56.54

TOTAL: 34020 27,266.00 1,966.29 9,220.60 33.82 0.00 18,045.40 66.18
State Unemployment Insurance, certificated positions
010-00000-0-00000-71500-35010-0-0000 25.00 2.05 10.25 41.00 0.00 14.75 59.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 58.00 5.61 23.39 40.30 0.00 34.61 59.67
010-00000-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0000 1.00 0.51 0.57 57.00 0.00 0.43 43.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0106 4.00 0.17 0.34 8.50 0.00 3.66 91.50
010-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0211 2.00 0.20 1.31 65.50 0.00 0.69 34.50
010-11000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
010-14000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 41.00 3.71 14.84 36.20 0.00 26.16 63.80
010-32100-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 1.00 0.01 0.22 22.00 0.00 0.78 78.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0102 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0102 1.00 0.00 0.22 22.00 0.00 0.78 78.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101 4.00 0.38 1.52 38.00 0.00 2.48 62.00
010-62660-0-11100-21000-35010-0-0104 3.00 0.12 0.48 16.00 0.00 2.52 84.00
010-67620-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0201 4.00 0.28 1.40 35.00 0.00 2.60 65.00
010-67700-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0211 2.00 0.17 0.17 8.50 0.00 1.83 91.50

TOTAL: 35010 156.00 13.21 54.71 35.07 0.00 101.29 64.93
State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0207 5.00 0.40 2.17 43.40 0.00 2.83 56.60
010-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0000 5.00 0.41 2.05 41.00 0.00 2.95 59.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0107 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0207 2.00 0.14 0.69 34.50 0.00 1.31 65.50
010-00000-0-00000-77000-35020-0-0000 2.00 0.18 0.88 44.00 0.00 1.12 56.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000 5.00 0.36 2.23 44.60 0.00 2.77 55.40
010-00000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-40000-35020-0-0000 1.00 0.63 0.83 83.00 0.00 0.17 17.00
010-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0107 2.00 0.09 0.45 22.50 0.00 1.55 77.50
010-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0202 2.00 0.09 0.45 22.50 0.00 1.55 77.50
010-07200-0-00000-24203-35020-0-0202 1.00 0.00 0.08 8.00 0.00 0.92 92.00
010-07200-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305 2.00 0.13 0.52 26.00 0.00 1.48 74.00
010-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0308 3.00 0.24 0.97 32.30 0.00 2.03 67.67
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UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 1.00 0.01 0.33 33.00 0.00 0.67 67.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 4.00 0.37 1.25 31.30 0.00 2.75 68.75
010-07230-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000 5.00 0.37 1.62 32.40 0.00 3.38 67.60
010-11000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 2.00 0.08 0.37 18.50 0.00 1.63 81.50
010-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 2.00 0.14 0.54 27.00 0.00 1.46 73.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 0.00 0.08 0.08 0.00 0.00 (0.08) 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0201 1.00 0.05 0.20 20.00 0.00 0.80 80.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000 15.00 1.27 6.35 42.30 0.00 8.65 57.67

35020 62.00 5.04 22.06 35.58 0.00 39.94 64.42
Worker' s Compensation Insurance, certificated positions
010-00000-0-00000-71500-36010-0-0000 682.00 56.80 284.00 41.60 0.00 398.00 58.36
010-00000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 1,597.00 155.05 647.10 40.50 0.00 949.90 59.48
010-00000-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0000 17.00 13.84 15.36 90.40 0.00 1.64 9.65
010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0106 96.00 4.84 9.68 10.10 0.00 86.32 89.92
010-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0211 66.00 5.60 36.41 55.20 0.00 29.59 44.83
010-11000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 100.00
010-14000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 1,147.00 102.77 411.08 35.80 0.00 735.92 64.16
010-32100-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 4.00 0.31 6.31 157.80 0.00 (2.31) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101 0.00 0.13 0.26 0.00 0.00 (0.26) 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0102 7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 100.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0102 7.00 0.00 3.30 47.10 0.00 3.70 52.86
010-32140-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101 116.00 10.53 42.38 36.50 0.00 73.62 63.47
010-62660-0-11100-21000-36010-0-0104 67.00 3.32 13.28 19.80 0.00 53.72 80.18
010-67620-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0201 95.00 7.79 38.95 41.00 0.00 56.05 59.00
010-67700-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0211 49.00 4.67 4.67 9.50 0.00 44.33 90.47

36010 3,977.00 365.65 1,512.78 38.04 0.00 2,464.22 61.96
Worker" s Compensation Insurance, classified positions
010-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0207 129.00 10.98 60.05 46.60 0.00 68.95 53.45
010-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0000 136.00 11.31 56.55 41.60 0.00 79.45 58.42
010-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0107 32.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0207 46.00 3.80 18.91 41.10 0.00 27.09 58.89
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-00000-0-00000-77000-36020-0-0000 59.00 4.89 23.98 40.60 0.00 35.02 59.36
010-00000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000 144.00 9.86 61.00 42.40 0.00 83.00 57.64
010-00000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 (0.12) 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-40000-36020-0-0000 23.00 16.96 21.82 94.90 0.00 1.18 5.13
010-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0107 32.00 2.45 12.19 38.10 0.00 19.81 61.91
010-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0202 30.00 2.45 12.19 40.60 0.00 17.81 59.37
010-07200-0-00000-24203-36020-0-0202 10.00 0.00 2.27 22.70 0.00 7.73 77.30
010-07200-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305 38.00 3.54 14.10 37.10 0.00 23.90 62.89
010-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0308 74.00 6.62 26.89 36.30 0.00 47.11 63.66
010-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 26.00 0.21 8.92 34.30 0.00 17.08 65.69
010-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 96.00 10.42 35.20 36.70 0.00 60.80 63.33
010-07230-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000 135.00 10.63 46.50 34.40 0.00 88.50 65.56
010-11000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 100.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 51.00 2.19 10.27 20.10 0.00 40.73 79.86
010-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 35.00 4.01 15.16 43.30 0.00 19.84 56.69
010-32140-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 0.00 2.19 2.19 0.00 0.00 (2.19) 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0201 16.00 1.52 6.05 37.80 0.00 9.95 62.19
010-81500-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000 403.00 35.02 175.10 43.40 0.00 227.90 56.55

TOTAL: 36020 1,517.00 139.05 609.46 40.18 0.00 907.54 59.82
Other Benefits, certificated positions
010-00000-0-11100-10000-39010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 39010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 30000 201,737.01 15,215.73 67,348.21 33.38 0.00 134,388.80 66.62
Materials and Supplies
010-00000-0-00000-21000-43000-0-0000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-21400-43000-0-0000 200.00 9.63 9.63 4.80 0.00 190.37 95.19
010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 850.00 100.82 799.89 94.10 8.70 41.41 4.87
010-00000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 330.00 51.35 265.92 80.60 116.90 (52.82) 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-71500-43000-0-0000 515.00 0.00 139.89 27.20 0.00 375.11 72.84
010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 800.00 3.55 116.53 14.60 0.00 683.47 85.43
010-00000-0-00000-77000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 5,000.00 263.43 2,314.60 46.30 145.24 2,540.16 50.80
010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 8,000.00 121.42 2,696.55 33.70 0.00 5,303.45 66.29
010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0303 150.00 34.50 159.40 106.30 0.00 (9.40) 0.00
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FY: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
010-00000-0-11100-24200-43000-0-0000 55.00 0.00 6.74 12.30 0.00 48.26 87.75
010-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0202 250.00 0.00 237.91 95.20 0.00 12.09 4.84
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 50.00 0.00 24.09 48.20 0.00 25.91 51.82
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103 2,051.50 62.44 2,272.77 110.80 0.00 (221.27) 0.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0204 220.00 0.00 24.93 11.30 0.00 195.07 88.67
010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-11000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0305 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00
010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100.00
010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302 3,800.00 0.00 3,591.90 94.50 0.00 208.10 5.48
010-11000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0203 110.00 0.00 33.62 30.60 0.00 76.38 69.44
010-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0109 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 1,549.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,549.70 100.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0108 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-41270-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0210 1,016.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,016.00 100.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0201 607.00 0.00 29.32 4.80 0.00 577.68 95.17
010-67620-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 1,266.12 0.00 757.83 59.90 0.00 508.29 40.15
010-70280-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70320-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 500.00 0.00 19.40 3.90 0.00 480.60 96.12
010-73880-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 214.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.20 100.00
010-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 11.80 1.20 0.00 988.20 98.82
010-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0216 110.00 0.00 112.94 102.70 0.00 (2.94) 0.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 3,000.00 59.25 226.81 7.60 0.00 2,773.19 92.44
010-90570-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 43000 33,944.52 706.39 13,852.47 40.81 270.84 19,821.21 58.39
Non-Capitalized Equipment
010-00000-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000 110.00 0.00 100.94 91.80 0.00 9.06 8.24
010-00000-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000 195.56 0.00 195.56 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-71500-44000-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-44000-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 400.00 0.00 248.90 62.20 0.00 151.10 37.78
010-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-11100-24200-44000-0-0000 77.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.00 100.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303 1,450.00 0.00 1,147.67 79.10 0.00 302.33 20.85
010-32130-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 1,733.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,733.34 100.00
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010-58126-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0201 1,457.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,457.00 100.00
010-58126-1-11100-10000-44000-0-0201 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-67620-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 1,248.38 0.00 983.25 78.80 0.00 265.13 21.24
010-67620-0-11100-24200-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.13 (184.13) 0.00
010-70280-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70320-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00 100.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
TOTAL: 44000 23,171.28 0.00 2,676.32 11.55 184.13 20,310.83 87.66
Food
010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70320-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 1,597.00 1,079.96 1,079.96 67.60 0.00 517.04 32.38
TOTAL: 47000 1,597.00 1,079.96 1,079.96 67.62 0.00 517.04 32.38
TOTAL: 40000 58,712.80 1,786.35 17,608.75 29.99 454.97 40,649.08 69.23
Travel and Conferences
010-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000 1,000.00 147.47 352.41 35.20 280.50 367.09 36.71
010-00000-0-00000-71500-52000-0-0000 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000 500.00 14.53 113.01 22.60 29.32 357.67 71.53
010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0112 1,100.00 0.00 18.15 1.70 110.00 971.85 88.35
010-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0113 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00
010-11000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0203 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 100.00
TOTAL: 52000 4,460.00 162.00 483.57 10.84 419.82 3,556.61 79.74
Dues and Memberships
010-00000-0-00000-71100-53000-0-0000 144.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-71500-53000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000 500.00 0.00 428.89 85.80 0.00 71.11 14.22
TOTAL: 53000 644.00 0.00 428.89 66.60 0.00 215.11 33.40
Other Insurance
010-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000 3,600.00 0.00 2,446.51 68.00 0.00 1,153.49 32.04
010-07230-0-00000-36000-54500-0-0000 150.00 0.00 1,005.40 670.30 0.00 (855.40) 0.00
TOTAL: 54500 3,750.00 0.00 3,451.91 92.05 0.00 298.09 7.95
Operation and Housekeeping Services
010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 4,490.00 144.75 1,714.17 38.20 50.70 2,725.13 60.69
TOTAL: 55000 4,490.00 144.75 1,714.17 38.18 50.70 2,725.13 60.69
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Electricity
010-00000-0-00000-82000-55002-0-0000 11,000.00 886.08 8,155.72 74.10 0.00 2,844.28 25.86

TOTAL: 55002 11,000.00 886.08 8,155.72 74.14 0.00 2,844.28 25.86
Water/Sewer
010-00000-0-00000-82000-55003-0-0000 880.00 94.38 364.98 41.50 0.00 515.02 58.53

TOTAL: 55003 880.00 94.38 364.98 41.48 0.00 515.02 58.53
Garbage
010-00000-0-00000-82000-55006-0-0000 990.00 82.94 414.70 41.90 82.94 492.36 49.73

TOTAL: 55006 990.00 82.94 414.70 41.89 82.94 492.36 49.73
Propane
010-00000-0-00000-82000-55007-0-0000 2,640.00 113.54 273.01 10.30 0.00 2,366.99 89.66

TOTAL: 55007 2,640.00 113.54 273.01 10.34 0.00 2,366.99 89.66
Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements
010-00000-0-00000-72000-56000-0-0000 300.00 0.00 148.79 49.60 0.00 151.21 50.40
010-00000-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 5,000.00 0.00 1,439.62 28.80 0.00 3,560.38 71.21
010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 700.00 0.00 302.09 43.20 0.00 397.91 56.84
010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 5,100.00 851.00 1,276.50 25.00 49.12 3,774.38 74.01
010-32130-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70320-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 1,700.00 0.00 1,698.88 99.90 0.00 1.12 0.07
010-81500-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 50,000.00 0.00 987.40 2.00 0.00 49,012.60 98.03
010-90570-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-90570-0-00000-85000-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 56000 64,300.00 851.00 5,853.28 9.10 49.12 58,397.60 90.82
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures
010-00000-0-00000-21000-58000-0-0000 55.00 0.00 46.54 84.60 0.00 8.46 15.38
010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 1,000.00 294.71 2,104.92 210.50 0.00 (1,104.92) 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0205 935.00 0.00 1,140.74 122.00 0.00 (205.74) 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0206 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-31200-58000-0-0301 2,475.00 455.35 455.35 18.40 381.81 1,637.84 66.18
010-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 3,100.00 0.00 110.88 3.60 384.12 2,605.00 84.03
010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-71500-58000-0-0000 10,000.00 103.95 883.62 8.80 505.02 8,611.36 86.11
010-00000-0-00000-71910-58000-0-0000 15,000.00 0.00 6,699.60 44.70 0.00 8,300.40 55.34
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010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 8,000.00 321.04 2,262.40 28.30 330.00 5,407.60 67.60
010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0208 462.00 0.00 462.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0306 5,720.00 0.00 210.51 3.70 0.00 5,509.49 96.32
010-00000-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 C 165.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 100.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 2,500.00 34.40 550.28 22.00 108.35 1,841.37 73.65
010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 7,000.00 483.45 1,092.97 15.60 39.60 5,867.43 83.82
010-07200-0-00000-24203-58000-0-0202 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 100.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0103 150.00 0.00 228.69 152.50 565.26 (643.95) 0.00
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0108 2,350.00 0.00 2,063.88 87.80 0.00 286.12 12.18
010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 73.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.00 100.00
010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0309 638.00 0.00 552.42 86.60 0.00 85.58 13.41
010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32140-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-32160-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 650.00 0.00 522.50 80.40 0.00 127.50 19.62
010-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102 948.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 948.20 100.00
010-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113 327.80 0.00 327.80 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-58126-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 330.00 100.00
010-62660-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-67620-0-00000-24202-58000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-67620-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 274.25 0.75 0.27
010-70280-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-70320-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
010-73110-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0304 220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 100.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 8,500.00 273.37 1,122.44 13.20 0.00 7,377.56 86.79
010-90353-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00
TOTAL: 58000 72,299.00 1,966.27 20,837.54 28.82 2,588.41 48,873.05 67.60
Pension Penalties & Interest
010-00000-0-00000-71000-58009-0-0000 100.00 0.00 747.53 747.50 0.00 (647.53) 0.00
TOTAL: 58009 100.00 0.00 747.53 747.53 0.00 (647.53) 0.00
Communications
010-00000-0-00000-82000-59000-0-0000 5,700.00 284.07 790.05 13.90 0.00 4,909.95 86.14
TOTAL: 59000 5,700.00 284.07 790.05 13.86 0.00 4,909.95 86.14
Communications - E Rate Discount (Abatement)
010-00000-0-00000-82000-59001-0-0000 (3,750.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,750.00) 100.00
TOTAL: 59001 (3,750.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,750.00) 100.00
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %

Communications - Telephone

010-00000-0-00000-82000-59003-0-0000 1,100.00 118.70 425.78 38.70 0.00 674.22 61.29
TOTAL: 59003 1,100.00 118.70 425.78 38.71 0.00 674.22 61.29

Communications - Postage

010-00000-0-00000-72000-59004-0-0000 1,250.00 21.52 126.03 10.10 0.00 1,123.97 89.92
TOTAL: 59004 1,250.00 21.52 126.03 10.08 0.00 1,123.97 89.92
TOTAL: 50000 169,853.00 4,725.25 44,067.16 25.94 3,190.99 122,594.85 72.18

Equipment Replacement

010-70280-0-00000-37000-65000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

010-70320-0-00000-37000-65000-0-0000 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 65000 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 60000 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficits Payments to COE

010-00000-0-00000-92000-71420-0-0000 24,688.00 1,917.90 7,884.70 31.90 0.00 16,803.30 68.06
TOTAL: 71420 24,688.00 1,917.90 7,884.70 31.94 0.00 16,803.30 68.06

Transfers of Indirect Costs

010-00000-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 (84.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (84.00) 100.00

010-41270-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 84.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.00 100.00

010-67620-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 73100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund

010-00000-0-00000-72100-73500-0-0000 (668.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (668.00) 100.00
TOTAL: 73500 (668.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (668.00) 100.00

Debt Service - Interest

010-00000-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000 536.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 536.00 100.00
TOTAL: 74380 536.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 536.00 100.00

Other Debt Service - Principal

010-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 2,888.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,888.00 100.00
TOTAL: 74390 2,888.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,888.00 100.00
TOTAL: 70000 27,444.00 1,917.90 7,884.70 28.73 0.00 19,559.30 71.27

TOTAL EXPENSES: 869,836.03 60,101.61 296,694.86 34.11 3,645.96 569,495.21 65.47
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FY: 2024 12:57:16PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 010 - General Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
SUMMARY FOR 010 - GENERAL FUND
Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 744,472.33 78,632.06 386,918.27  51.97 0.00 357,554.06  48.03
TOTAL: 1000-5000 835,892.03 58,183.71 282,310.16  33.77 3,645.96 549,93591  65.79
TOTAL: 1000-6000 842,392.03 58,183.71 288,810.16  34.28 3,645.96 549,935.91  65.28
TOTAL: EXPENSES 869,836.03 60,101.61 206,694.86  34.11 3,645.96 569,495.21  65.47
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %

LCFF State Aid Charters - Current Year

090-00000-0-00000-00000-80111-0-0000 3,168,292.00 286,730.37 1,204,894.35 38.00 0.00 1,963,397.65 61.97
TOTAL: 80111 3,168,292.00 286,730.37 1,204,894.35 38.03 0.00 1,963,397.65 61.97

Education Protection Account

090-14000-0-00000-00000-80120-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Education Protection Account - Charter Schools

090-14000-0-00000-00000-80121-0-0000 65,424.00 19,031.00 34,945.00 53.40 0.00 30,479.00 46.59
TOTAL: 80121 65,424.00 19,031.00 34,945.00 53.41 0.00 30,479.00 46.59

LCFF/Revenue Limit State Aid Charters - Prior Years

090-00000-0-00000-00000-80191-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (46.00) 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80191 0.00 0.00 (46.00) 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00

Transfers to Charter Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes

090-00000-0-00000-00000-80960-0-0000 559,431.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 559,431.00 100.00
TOTAL: 80960 559,431.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 559,431.00 100.00

All Other Federal Revenue

090-30100-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 (10,685.63) (10,685.63) 0.00 0.00 10,685.63 0.00

090-32130-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 196,900.60 0.00 16,551.54 8.40 0.00 180,349.06 91.59

090-32140-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 111,134.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 111,134.30 100.00

090-32160-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 4,500.00 0.00 (16,577.00) 0.00 0.00 21,077.00 468.38

090-32170-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (4,939.11) 0.00 0.00 4,939.11 0.00

090-40350-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 10,324.00 0.00 463.18 4.50 0.00 9,860.82 95.51

090-41270-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 8,900.00 0.00 4,222.66 47.40 0.00 4,677.34 52.55

090-58126-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 35,982.00 0.00 (33,264.10) 0.00 0.00 69,246.10 192.45

090-58126-1-00000-00000-82900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (37,051.58) 0.00 0.00 37,051.58 0.00
TOTAL: 82900 367,740.90 (10,685.63) (81,280.04) 0.00 0.00 449,020.94 122.10

Child Nutrition

090-70320-0-00000-00000-85200-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 85200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mandated Cost Reimbursements
090-00000-0-00000-00000-85500-0-0000 5,500.00 6,288.00 6,288.00 114.30 0.00 (788.00) 0.00
TOTAL: 85500 5,500.00 6,288.00 6,288.00 114.33 0.00 (788.00) 0.00
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
State Lottery Revenue
090-11000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000 51,255.00 0.00 (8,606.96) 0.00 0.00 59,861.96 116.79
090-63000-0-00000-00000-85600-0-0000 35,300.00 0.00 (8,838.28) 0.00 0.00 44,138.28 125.04
TOTAL: 85600 86,555.00 0.00 (17,445.24) 0.00 0.00 104,000.24 120.16
All Other State Revenue
090-26000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 218,401.00 19,656.09 80,808.37 37.00 0.00 137,592.63 63.00
090-60530-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 48,334.00 0.00 97,614.28 202.00 0.00 (49,280.28) 0.00
090-62660-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-65460-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 2,317.77 9,528.61 0.00 0.00 (9,528.61) 0.00
090-67620-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 4,052.00 0.00 0.00 (4,052.00) 0.00
090-67700-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 42,069.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,069.41 100.00
090-74220-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 14,047.00 0.00 14,046.85 100.00 0.00 0.15 0.00
090-74350-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 0.00 0.00 (281,404.00) 0.00 0.00 281,404.00 0.00
090-76900-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000 135,667.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 135,667.99 100.00
TOTAL: 85900 458,519.40 21,973.86 (75,353.89) 0.00 0.00 533,873.29 116.43
Interest
090-00000-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000 5,500.00 0.00 2,395.38 43.60 0.00 3,104.62 56.45
TOTAL: 86600 5,500.00 0.00 2,395.38 43.55 0.00 3,104.62 56.45
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments
090-00000-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000 750.00 0.00 16,322.03 2,176.30 0.00 (15,572.03) 0.00
TOTAL: 86620 750.00 0.00 16,322.03 2,176.27 0.00 (15,572.03) 0.00
All Other Local Revenue
090-00000-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00
TOTAL: 86990 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00
Contributions from Unrestricted Resources
090-00000-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 (712,632.73) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (712,632.73) 100.00
090-07200-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 537,083.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,083.73 100.00
090-07230-0-00000-00000-89800-0-0000 175,549.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175,549.00 100.00
TOTAL: 89800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80000 4,725,712.30 323,337.60 1,090,719.59 23.08 0.00 3,634,992.71 76.92
TOTAL INCOME: 4,725,712.30 323,337.60 1,090,719.59 23.08 0.00 3,634,992.71 76.92

Certificated Teachers™ Salaries
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FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-00000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 1,174,247.01 107,620.96 430,111.39 36.60 0.00 744,135.62 63.37
090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0106 56,075.00 2,828.22 5,656.44 10.10 0.00 50,418.56 89.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0211 38,865.00 3,440.72 21,453.89 55.20 0.00 17,411.11 44.80
090-14000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 46,967.00 4,269.70 17,078.80 36.40 0.00 29,888.20 63.64
090-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 2,225.00 182.93 1,911.87 85.90 0.00 313.13 14.07
090-32130-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101 0.00 74.43 148.86 0.00 0.00 (148.86) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0101 68,519.00 6,154.57 24,767.14 36.10 0.00 43,751.86 63.85
090-67620-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0201 55,458.00 4,553.23 22,766.15 41.10 0.00 32,691.85 58.95
090-67700-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0211 28,892.00 2,563.67 2,563.67 8.90 0.00 26,328.33 91.13
090-74220-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 11,520.90 0.00 11,520.90 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 11000 1,482,768.91 131,688.43 537,979.11 36.28 0.00 944,789.80 63.72
Substitute Teachers
090-00000-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000 44,500.00 10,032.14 33,886.89 76.20 0.00 10,613.11 23.85

TOTAL: 11002 44,500.00 10,032.14 33,886.89 76.15 0.00 10,613.11 23.85
Teacher - Auxilary
090-00000-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0000 9,790.00 0.00 890.00 9.10 0.00 8,900.00 90.91
090-11000-0-11100-41000-11003-0-0203 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 100.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000 5,700.00 0.00 4,181.42 73.40 0.00 1,518.58 26.64
090-26000-0-11350-10000-11003-0-0000 14,688.50 0.00 14,688.50 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0000 2,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,225.00 100.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-11003-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-11003-0-0102 3,738.00 0.00 1,958.00 52.40 0.00 1,780.00 47.62

TOTAL: 11003 37,031.50 0.00 21,717.92 58.65 0.00 15,313.58 41.35
Certificated Supervisors and Administrators Salaries
090-00000-0-00000-27000-13000-0-0000 114,879.00 9,573.26 47,866.30 41.70 0.00 67,012.70 58.33
090-26000-0-00000-27000-13000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-27000-13000-0-0000 3,637.50 0.00 3,637.50 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-62660-0-11100-21000-13000-0-0104 19,200.00 1,941.81 7,767.24 40.50 0.00 11,432.76 59.55

TOTAL: 13000 137,716.50 11,515.07 59,271.04 43.04 0.00 78,445.46 56.96

TOTAL: 10000 1,702,016.91 153,235.64 652,854.96 38.36 0.00 1,049,161.95 61.64
Classified Instructional Salaries
090-00000-0-11100-40000-21000-0-0000 979.00 44.50 222.50 22.70 0.00 756.50 77.27
090-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 18,726.00 124.60 4,702.57 25.10 0.00 14,023.43 74.89
090-07200-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 50,178.00 5,451.23 19,349.22 38.60 0.00 30,828.78 61.44
090-26000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 66,627.00 5,823.93 27,688.05 41.60 0.00 38,938.95 58.44
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
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FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-26000-0-11350-10000-21000-0-0000 1,449.82 0.00 1,449.82 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-30100-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 29,761.00 863.96 4,232.97 14.20 0.00 25,528.03 85.78
090-32130-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 78,471.00 7,080.08 29,275.46 37.30 0.00 49,195.54 62.69
090-32140-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0101 0.00 1,699.12 1,699.12 0.00 0.00 (1,699.12) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-60530-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0110 33,709.00 3,224.95 11,982.32 35.50 0.00 21,726.68 64.45

TOTAL: 21000 279,900.82 24,312.37 100,602.03 35.94 0.00 179,298.79 64.06
Substitute Instructional Aides
090-07200-0-11100-10000-21002-0-0110 4,450.00 875.16 1,536.23 34.50 0.00 2,913.77 65.48
090-26000-0-11100-10000-21002-0-0000 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-21002-0-0000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00

TOTAL: 21002 7,950.00 875.16 1,536.23 19.32 0.00 6,413.77 80.68
Instructional Aides - Auxilary
090-00000-0-11100-40000-21003-0-0000 12,460.00 1,780.00 4,450.00 35.70 0.00 8,010.00 64.29
090-07200-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
090-11000-0-11100-40000-21003-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-21003-0-0203 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 100.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0000 3,250.00 107.25 3,129.75 96.30 0.00 120.25 3.70
090-26000-0-11350-10000-21003-0-0000 1,240.12 0.00 1,240.12 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-21003-0-0110 890.00 537.99 1,515.22 170.20 0.00 (625.22) 0.00

TOTAL: 21003 19,730.12 2,425.24 10,335.09 52.38 0.00 9,395.03 47.62
Classified Support Salaries
090-00000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 67,984.00 5,759.46 28,795.76 42.40 0.00 39,188.24 57.64
090-07200-0-00000-24203-22000-0-0202 5,767.00 0.00 1,328.21 23.00 0.00 4,438.79 76.97
090-07200-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0308 41,044.00 3,731.27 15,569.95 37.90 0.00 25,474.05 62.07
090-07230-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 34,770.00 3,103.37 11,419.60 32.80 0.00 23,350.40 67.16
090-26000-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0000 6,841.00 574.04 1,684.08 24.60 0.00 5,156.92 75.38
090-26000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 17,394.00 1,469.43 7,346.75 42.20 0.00 10,047.25 57.76
090-26000-0-11350-31400-22000-0-0000 3,386.85 0.00 3,386.85 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-22000-0-0000 890.05 0.00 890.05 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-73880-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 22000 178,076.90 14,637.57 70,421.25 39.55 0.00 107,655.65 60.45
Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary
090-00000-0-00000-82000-22003-0-0000 5,340.00 0.00 2,742.74 51.40 0.00 2,597.26 48.64

4
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-07200-0-00000-31400-22003-0-0308 780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.00 100.00
090-07230-0-00000-36000-22003-0-0000 5,785.00 0.00 153.23 2.60 0.00 5,631.77 97.35
090-26000-0-00000-31400-22003-0-0000 4,000.00 513.91 1,817.90 45.40 0.00 2,182.10 54.55
090-26000-0-00000-82000-22003-0-0000 1,500.00 0.00 1,384.32 92.30 0.00 115.68 7.71
090-26000-0-11350-31400-22003-0-0000 275.19 0.00 275.19 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 22003 17,680.19 513.91 6,373.38 36.05 0.00 11,306.81 63.95
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries
090-00000-0-00000-27000-23000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-72000-23000-0-0000 79,295.00 6,607.91 33,039.55 41.70 0.00 46,255.45 58.33
090-07230-0-00000-36000-23000-0-0000 38,825.00 3,140.87 15,704.35 40.40 0.00 23,120.65 59.55

TOTAL: 23000 118,120.00 9,748.78 48,743.90 41.27 0.00 69,376.10 58.73
Clerical, Technical and Office Staff Salaries
090-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0207 75,085.00 6,415.65 35,084.21 46.70 0.00 40,000.79 53.27
090-00000-0-00000-72000-24000-0-0207 26,658.00 2,221.47 11,053.15 41.50 0.00 15,604.85 58.54
090-00000-0-00000-77000-24000-0-0000 34,267.42 2,855.62 14,310.20 41.80 0.00 19,957.22 58.24
090-26000-0-00000-24200-24000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-77000-24000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 24000 136,010.42 11,492.74 60,447.56 44.44 0.00 75,562.86 55.56
Other Classified Salaries
090-00000-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 65.86 0.00 0.00 (65.86) 0.00
090-07200-0-00000-21000-29000-0-0107 18,492.00 1,429.73 7,113.78 38.50 0.00 11,378.22 61.53
090-07200-0-00000-24200-29000-0-0202 17,157.00 1,429.73 7,113.78 41.50 0.00 10,043.22 58.54
090-07200-0-00000-27000-29000-0-0305 22,737.00 2,066.96 8,236.53 36.20 0.00 14,500.47 63.77
090-58126-0-11100-10000-29000-0-0201 9,744.00 885.84 3,529.94 36.20 0.00 6,214.06 63.77

TOTAL: 29000 68,130.00 5,812.26 26,059.89 38.25 0.00 42,070.11 61.75

TOTAL: 20000 825,598.45 69,818.03 324,519.33 39.31 0.00 501,079.12 60.69
State Teachers™ Retirement System, certificated positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000 21,942.00 1,828.49 9,142.45 41.70 0.00 12,799.55 58.33
090-00000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 232,781.00 20,329.75 81,559.96 35.00 0.00 151,221.04 64.96
090-00000-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0000 1,870.00 0.00 169.99 9.10 0.00 1,700.01 90.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0106 10,710.00 540.19 1,080.38 10.10 0.00 9,629.62 89.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0211 7,423.00 657.18 4,097.70 55.20 0.00 3,325.30 44.80
090-11000-0-11100-41000-31010-0-0203 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170.00 100.00
090-14000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 8,971.00 815.51 3,262.04 36.40 0.00 5,708.96 63.64
090-26000-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-26000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 1,090.00 0.00 798.66 73.30 0.00 291.34 26.73
090-26000-0-11350-10000-31010-0-0000 2,748.20 0.00 2,748.20 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-27000-31010-0-0000 694.76 0.00 694.76 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 425.00 34.94 272.23 64.10 0.00 152.77 35.95
090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101 0.00 14.22 28.44 0.00 0.00 (28.44) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0102 714.00 0.00 357.00 50.00 0.00 357.00 50.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0101 13,087.00 1,175.52 4,730.52 36.10 0.00 8,356.48 63.85
090-62660-0-11100-21000-31010-0-0104 3,667.00 370.88 1,483.52 40.50 0.00 2,183.48 59.54
090-67620-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0201 10,592.00 869.67 4,348.35 41.10 0.00 6,243.65 58.95
090-67700-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0211 5,518.00 489.66 489.66 8.90 0.00 5,028.34 91.13
090-74220-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 2,198.00 0.00 2,198.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-76900-0-00000-21000-31010-0-0000 1,322.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,322.50 100.00
090-76900-0-00000-27000-31010-0-0000 11,979.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,979.37 100.00
090-76900-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 122,366.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,366.12 100.00

TOTAL: 31010 460,268.95 27,126.01 117,461.86 25.52 0.00 342,807.09 74.48
State Teachers® Retirement System, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-07200-0-00000-21000-31020-0-0107 3,532.00 273.08 1,358.74 38.50 0.00 2,173.26 61.53
090-07200-0-00000-24200-31020-0-0202 3,277.00 273.08 1,358.74 41.50 0.00 1,918.26 58.54
090-07200-0-00000-27000-31020-0-0305 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-31020-0-0201 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 31020 6,809.00 546.16 2,717.48 39.91 0.00 4,091.52 60.09
Public Employees Retirement System, certificated positions
090-00000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000 0.00 1,490.89 5,963.56 0.00 0.00 (5,963.56) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-32010-0-0102 0.00 0.00 23.75 0.00 0.00 (23.75) 0.00

TOTAL: 32010 0.00 1,490.89 5,987.31 0.00 0.00 (5,987.31) 0.00
Public Employees” Retirement System, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0207 20,033.00 1,669.40 9,211.70 46.00 0.00 10,821.30 54.02
090-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0000 21,156.00 1,762.99 8,814.95 41.70 0.00 12,341.05 58.33
090-00000-0-00000-72000-32020-0-0207 7,112.00 592.69 2,948.99 41.50 0.00 4,163.01 58.54
090-00000-0-00000-77000-32020-0-0000 9,143.00 761.88 3,817.96 41.80 0.00 5,325.04 58.24
090-00000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000 19,562.00 1,536.63 7,682.74 39.30 0.00 11,879.26 60.73
090-00000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 17.58 0.00 0.00 (17.58) 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0000 3,586.00 474.90 1,187.25 33.10 0.00 2,398.75 66.89
090-07200-0-00000-21000-32020-0-0107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-07200-0-00000-24203-32020-0-0202 1,539.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,539.00 100.00
090-07200-0-00000-27000-32020-0-0305 6,066.00 551.46 2,197.49 36.20 0.00 3,868.51 63.77
090-07200-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0308 11,159.00 995.50 4,154.07 37.20 0.00 7,004.93 62.77
090-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 4,750.00 33.24 1,254.63 26.40 0.00 3,495.37 73.59
090-07200-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 14,842.00 1,179.87 3,916.85 26.40 0.00 10,925.15 73.61
090-07230-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000 21,178.00 1,665.96 7,277.53 34.40 0.00 13,900.47 65.64
090-11000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0203 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-32020-0-0203 237.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.00 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-24200-32020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-32020-0-0000 2,892.00 153.15 610.42 21.10 0.00 2,281.58 78.89
090-26000-0-00000-77000-32020-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000 5,041.00 392.04 2,115.87 42.00 0.00 2,925.13 58.03
090-26000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 18,643.00 1,021.77 4,494.99 24.10 0.00 14,148.01 75.89
090-26000-0-11350-10000-32020-0-0000 314.62 0.00 314.62 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-31400-32020-0-0000 977.03 0.00 977.03 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-32020-0-0000 225.81 0.00 225.81 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-30100-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 7,940.00 230.50 1,129.34 14.20 0.00 6,810.66 85.78
090-32130-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 20,810.00 2,032.50 8,163.29 39.20 0.00 12,646.71 60.77
090-32140-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0101 0.00 453.33 453.33 0.00 0.00 (453.33) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0201 2,600.00 236.34 941.78 36.20 0.00 1,658.22 63.78
090-60530-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0110 8,994.00 860.42 3,196.89 35.50 0.00 5,797.11 64.46

TOTAL: 32020 208,800.46 16,604.57 75,105.11 35.97 0.00 133,695.35 64.03
OASDI, Certificated Positions
090-00000-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000 0.00 412.68 1,620.27 0.00 0.00 (1,620.27) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-33012-0-0102 0.00 0.00 5.52 0.00 0.00 (5.52) 0.00

TOTAL: 33012 0.00 412.68 1,625.79 0.00 0.00 (1,625.79) 0.00
Medicare, Certificated Positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-33013-0-0000 1,666.00 138.81 694.05 41.70 0.00 971.95 58.34
090-00000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 17,671.00 1,706.00 6,728.61 38.10 0.00 10,942.39 61.92
090-00000-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0000 142.00 0.00 12.90 9.10 0.00 129.10 90.92
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0106 813.00 41.01 82.02 10.10 0.00 730.98 89.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0211 563.00 49.89 311.08 55.30 0.00 251.92 44.75
090-11000-0-11100-41000-33013-0-0203 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 100.00
090-14000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 681.00 61.91 247.64 36.40 0.00 433.36 63.64

7
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-26000-0-00000-27000-33013-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 83.00 0.00 60.63 73.00 0.00 22.37 26.95
090-26000-0-11350-10000-33013-0-0000 212.99 0.00 212.99 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-27000-33013-0-0000 52.74 0.00 52.74 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 32.00 2.65 27.72 86.60 0.00 4.28 13.38
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101 0.00 1.08 2.16 0.00 0.00 (2.16) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0102 54.00 0.00 28.38 52.60 0.00 25.62 47.44
090-32140-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0101 994.00 89.24 359.12 36.10 0.00 634.88 63.87
090-62660-0-11100-21000-33013-0-0104 278.00 28.16 112.64 40.50 0.00 165.36 59.48
090-67620-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0201 804.00 66.02 330.10 41.10 0.00 473.90 58.94
090-67700-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0211 418.00 37.17 37.17 8.90 0.00 380.83 91.11
090-74220-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 166.50 0.00 166.50 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 33013 24,644.23 2,221.94 9,466.45 38.41 0.00 15,177.78 61.59
OASDI, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0207 4,655.00 397.76 2,175.24 46.70 0.00 2,479.76 53.27
090-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0000 4,916.00 409.69 2,048.45 41.70 0.00 2,867.55 58.33
090-00000-0-00000-72000-33022-0-0207 1,652.00 137.73 685.31 41.50 0.00 966.69 58.52
090-00000-0-00000-77000-33022-0-0000 2,125.00 177.05 887.23 41.80 0.00 1,237.77 58.25
090-00000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000 4,546.00 357.09 1,955.39 43.00 0.00 2,590.61 56.99
090-00000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 0.00 0.00 4.09 0.00 0.00 (4.09) 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-40000-33022-0-0000 833.00 113.12 289.70 34.80 0.00 543.30 65.22
090-07200-0-00000-21000-33022-0-0107 1,147.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,147.00 100.00
090-07200-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0202 1,063.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,063.00 100.00
090-07200-0-00000-24203-33022-0-0202 358.00 0.00 82.35 23.00 0.00 275.65 77.00
090-07200-0-00000-27000-33022-0-0305 1,410.00 128.15 510.66 36.20 0.00 899.34 63.78
090-07200-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0308 2,593.00 231.34 965.34 37.20 0.00 1,627.66 62.77
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 1,160.00 7.73 291.60 25.10 0.00 868.40 74.86
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 3,449.00 380.07 1,274.36 36.90 0.00 2,174.64 63.05
090-07230-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000 4,922.00 387.15 1,691.17 34.40 0.00 3,230.83 65.64
090-11000-0-11100-40000-33022-0-0203 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-33022-0-0203 55.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.00 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-24200-33022-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-33022-0-0000 672.00 67.45 217.12 32.30 0.00 454.88 67.69
090-26000-0-00000-77000-33022-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000 1,171.00 91.10 541.30 46.20 0.00 629.70 53.77
090-26000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000 4,636.00 367.73 1,902.37 41.00 0.00 2,733.63 58.97
090-26000-0-11350-10000-33022-0-0000 166.78 0.00 166.78 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-26000-0-11350-31400-33022-0-0000 227.05 0.00 227.05 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-33022-0-0000 55.18 0.00 55.18 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-30100-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 1,845.00 53.56 262.45 14.20 0.00 1,582.55 85.78
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 4,921.00 472.32 1,913.55 38.90 0.00 3,007.45 61.11
090-32140-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0101 0.00 105.35 105.35 0.00 0.00 (105.35) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0201 604.00 54.92 218.85 36.20 0.00 385.15 63.77
090-60530-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0110 2,090.00 199.94 742.89 35.50 0.00 1,347.11 64.46

TOTAL: 33022 51,272.01 4,139.25 19,213.78 37.47 0.00 32,058.23 62.53
Medicare, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0207 1,088.00 93.03 508.74 46.80 0.00 579.26 53.24
090-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0000 1,150.00 95.82 479.09 41.70 0.00 670.91 58.34
090-00000-0-00000-72000-33023-0-0207 386.00 32.21 160.27 41.50 0.00 225.73 58.48
090-00000-0-00000-77000-33023-0-0000 497.00 41.40 207.48 41.70 0.00 289.52 58.25
090-00000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000 1,063.00 83.51 457.30 43.00 0.00 605.70 56.98
090-00000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.95 0.00 0.00 (0.95) 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-40000-33023-0-0000 195.00 26.47 67.78 34.80 0.00 127.22 65.24
090-07200-0-00000-21000-33023-0-0107 268.00 20.73 103.15 38.50 0.00 164.85 61.51
090-07200-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0202 248.00 20.74 103.18 41.60 0.00 144.82 58.40
090-07200-0-00000-24203-33023-0-0202 84.00 0.00 19.26 22.90 0.00 64.74 77.07
090-07200-0-00000-27000-33023-0-0305 330.00 29.97 119.44 36.20 0.00 210.56 63.81
090-07200-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0308 606.00 54.10 225.75 37.30 0.00 380.25 62.75
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 272.00 1.81 68.21 25.10 0.00 203.79 74.92
090-07200-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 807.00 91.74 302.88 37.50 0.00 504.12 62.47
090-07230-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000 1,151.00 90.52 395.50 34.40 0.00 755.50 65.64
090-11000-0-11100-40000-33023-0-0203 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-33023-0-0203 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-24200-33023-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-33023-0-0000 157.00 15.77 50.77 32.30 0.00 106.23 67.66
090-26000-0-00000-77000-33023-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000 274.00 21.30 126.57 46.20 0.00 147.43 53.81
090-26000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000 1,084.00 86.00 446.85 41.20 0.00 637.15 58.78
090-26000-0-11350-10000-33023-0-0000 39.00 0.00 39.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-31400-33023-0-0000 53.10 0.00 53.10 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-33023-0-0000 12.91 0.00 12.91 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-30100-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 432.00 12.52 61.37 14.20 0.00 370.63 85.79
090-32130-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 1,152.00 110.46 446.45 38.80 0.00 705.55 61.25
090-32140-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0101 0.00 24.64 24.64 0.00 0.00 (24.64) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0201 141.00 12.84 51.17 36.30 0.00 89.83 63.71
090-60530-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0110 489.00 46.76 173.75 35.50 0.00 315.25 64.47

TOTAL: 11,992.01 1,012.34 4,705.56 39.24 0.00 7,286.45 60.76
Health & Welfare Benéefits, certificated positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-34010-0-0000 12,600.00 1,050.00 5,245.59 41.60 0.00 7,354.41 58.37
090-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 290,700.00 25,654.72 125,263.44 43.10 0.00 165,436.56 56.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0106 16,020.00 1,282.31 1,308.92 8.20 0.00 14,711.08 91.83
090-07200-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0211 9,189.00 734.81 4,528.53 49.30 0.00 4,660.47 50.72
090-14000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 15,300.00 1,224.68 2,449.36 16.00 0.00 12,850.64 83.99
090-32130-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0101 16,020.00 1,335.00 6,609.94 41.30 0.00 9,410.06 58.74
090-67620-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0201 16,020.00 1,335.00 5,295.50 33.10 0.00 10,724.50 66.94
090-67700-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0211 6,831.00 547.50 547.50 8.00 0.00 6,283.50 91.99
090-74220-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 382,680.00 33,164.02 151,248.78 39.52 0.00 231,431.22 60.48
Health & Welfare Benéefits, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0207 24,030.00 2,002.50 10,004.10 41.60 0.00 14,025.90 58.37
090-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0000 16,020.00 1,335.00 6,669.39 41.60 0.00 9,350.61 58.37
090-00000-0-00000-72000-34020-0-0207 8,010.00 667.50 3,334.71 41.60 0.00 4,675.29 58.37
090-00000-0-00000-77000-34020-0-0000 16,020.00 1,335.00 2,673.75 16.70 0.00 13,346.25 83.31
090-00000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000 26,031.00 2,175.13 10,866.53 41.70 0.00 15,164.47 58.26
090-07200-0-00000-27000-34020-0-0305 11,214.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,214.00 100.00
090-07200-0-00000-31400-34020-0-0308 14,040.00 1,170.00 2,505.00 17.80 0.00 11,535.00 82.16
090-07200-0-00000-31400-34020-0-0309 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 11,963.00 0.00 4,764.00 39.80 0.00 7,199.00 60.18
090-07230-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000 21,679.00 1,257.24 6,433.01 29.70 0.00 15,245.99 70.33
090-26000-0-00000-24200-34020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-34020-0-0000 0.00 180.00 180.00 0.00 0.00 (180.00) 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-77000-34020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000 6,750.00 555.95 2,777.41 41.10 0.00 3,972.59 58.85
090-26000-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000 13,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 22.20 0.00 10,500.00 77.78
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-30100-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 8,010.00 855.39 2,025.30 25.30 0.00 5,984.70 74.72
090-32140-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0201 4,806.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,806.00 100.00

TOTAL: 34020 182,073.00 13,033.71 55,233.20 30.34 0.00 126,839.80 69.66
State Unemployment Insurance, certificated positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-35010-0-0000 57.00 4.79 23.95 42.00 0.00 33.05 57.98
090-00000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 610.00 58.80 235.54 38.60 0.00 374.46 61.39
090-00000-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0000 5.00 0.00 0.45 9.00 0.00 4.55 91.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0106 28.00 1.41 2.82 10.10 0.00 25.18 89.93
090-07200-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0211 19.00 1.72 10.72 56.40 0.00 8.28 43.58
090-11000-0-11100-41000-35010-0-0203 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
090-14000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 23.00 2.13 8.52 37.00 0.00 14.48 62.96
090-26000-0-00000-27000-35010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 7.00 0.00 2.09 29.90 0.00 4.91 70.14
090-26000-0-11350-10000-35010-0-0000 7.35 0.00 7.35 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-27000-35010-0-0000 1.82 0.00 1.82 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 1.00 0.09 0.95 95.00 0.00 0.05 5.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.00 (0.08) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-35010-0-0102 2.00 0.00 0.88 44.00 0.00 1.12 56.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0101 34.00 3.08 12.40 36.50 0.00 21.60 63.53
090-62660-0-11100-21000-35010-0-0104 10.00 0.98 3.92 39.20 0.00 6.08 60.80
090-67620-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0201 28.00 2.28 11.40 40.70 0.00 16.60 59.29
090-67700-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0211 11.41 1.28 1.28 11.20 0.00 10.13 88.78
090-74220-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 2.12 0.00 2.12 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 35010 847.70 76.60 326.29 38.49 0.00 521.41 61.51
State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0207 38.00 3.21 17.54 46.20 0.00 20.46 53.84
090-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0000 40.00 3.30 16.50 41.30 0.00 23.50 58.75
090-00000-0-00000-72000-35020-0-0207 13.00 1.11 5.52 42.50 0.00 7.48 57.54
090-00000-0-00000-77000-35020-0-0000 17.00 1.43 7.13 41.90 0.00 9.87 58.06
090-00000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000 38.00 2.89 15.82 41.60 0.00 22.18 58.37
090-00000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 (0.04) 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-40000-35020-0-0000 7.00 0.92 2.35 33.60 0.00 4.65 66.43
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-07200-0-00000-21000-35020-0-0107 9.00 0.71 3.54 39.30 0.00 5.46 60.67
090-07200-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0202 9.00 0.71 3.54 39.30 0.00 5.46 60.67
090-07200-0-00000-24203-35020-0-0202 3.00 0.00 0.67 22.30 0.00 2.33 77.67
090-07200-0-00000-27000-35020-0-0305 12.00 1.03 4.11 34.30 0.00 7.89 65.75
090-07200-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0308 21.00 1.87 7.79 37.10 0.00 13.21 62.90
090-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 9.00 0.06 2.34 26.00 0.00 6.66 74.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 28.00 3.16 10.42 37.20 0.00 17.58 62.79
090-07230-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000 40.00 3.12 13.63 34.10 0.00 26.37 65.93
090-11000-0-11100-40000-35020-0-0203 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-35020-0-0203 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-24200-35020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-35020-0-0000 6.00 0.55 1.76 29.30 0.00 4.24 70.67
090-26000-0-00000-77000-35020-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000 10.00 0.74 4.40 44.00 0.00 5.60 56.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000 37.00 2.97 15.40 41.60 0.00 21.60 58.38
090-26000-0-11350-10000-35020-0-0000 1.35 0.00 1.35 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-31400-35020-0-0000 1.83 0.00 1.83 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-35020-0-0000 0.45 0.00 0.45 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-30100-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 15.00 0.43 2.11 14.10 0.00 12.89 85.93
090-32130-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 40.00 3.81 15.39 38.50 0.00 24.61 61.53
090-32140-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0101 0.00 0.85 0.85 0.00 0.00 (0.85) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0201 5.00 0.44 1.76 35.20 0.00 3.24 64.80
090-60530-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0110 17.00 1.61 5.99 35.20 0.00 11.01 64.76

TOTAL: 35020 418.63 34.92 162.23 38.75 0.00 256.40 61.25
Worker' s Compensation Insurance, certificated positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-36010-0-0000 1,591.00 132.54 662.70 41.70 0.00 928.30 58.35
090-00000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 16,873.00 1,628.94 6,430.88 38.10 0.00 10,442.12 61.89
090-00000-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0000 136.00 0.00 12.32 9.10 0.00 123.68 90.94
090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0106 776.00 39.16 78.32 10.10 0.00 697.68 89.91
090-07200-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0211 538.00 47.64 297.03 55.20 0.00 240.97 44.79
090-11000-0-11100-41000-36010-0-0203 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 100.00
090-14000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 650.00 59.11 236.44 36.40 0.00 413.56 63.62
090-26000-0-00000-27000-36010-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 78.00 0.00 57.89 74.20 0.00 20.11 25.78
090-26000-0-11350-10000-36010-0-0000 203.37 0.00 203.37 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-26000-0-11350-27000-36010-0-0000 50.36 0.00 50.36 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 31.00 2.53 26.46 85.40 0.00 4.54 14.65
090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101 0.00 1.03 2.06 0.00 0.00 (2.06) 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0307 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0102 52.00 0.00 27.06 52.00 0.00 24.94 47.96
090-32140-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0101 949.00 85.21 342.90 36.10 0.00 606.10 63.87
090-62660-0-11100-21000-36010-0-0104 266.00 26.88 107.52 40.40 0.00 158.48 59.58
090-67620-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0201 768.00 63.04 315.20 41.00 0.00 452.80 58.96
090-67700-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0211 399.00 35.49 35.49 8.90 0.00 363.51 91.11
090-74220-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 159.48 0.00 159.48 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

36010 23,532.21 2,121.57 9,045.48 38.44 0.00 14,486.73 61.56
Worker' s Compensation Insurance, classified positions
090-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0207 1,040.00 88.83 485.75 46.70 0.00 554.25 53.29
090-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0000 1,098.00 91.49 457.45 41.70 0.00 640.55 58.34
090-00000-0-00000-72000-36020-0-0207 370.00 30.76 153.05 41.40 0.00 216.95 58.64
090-00000-0-00000-77000-36020-0-0000 475.00 39.54 198.13 41.70 0.00 276.87 58.29
090-00000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000 1,015.00 79.73 436.60 43.00 0.00 578.40 56.99
090-00000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.92 0.00 0.00 (0.92) 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-40000-36020-0-0000 186.00 25.26 64.68 34.80 0.00 121.32 65.23
090-07200-0-00000-21000-36020-0-0107 256.00 19.79 98.47 38.50 0.00 157.53 61.54
090-07200-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0202 238.00 19.79 98.47 41.40 0.00 139.53 58.63
090-07200-0-00000-24203-36020-0-0202 80.00 0.00 18.39 23.00 0.00 61.61 77.01
090-07200-0-00000-27000-36020-0-0305 315.00 28.62 114.04 36.20 0.00 200.96 63.80
090-07200-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0308 579.00 51.66 215.56 37.20 0.00 363.44 62.77
090-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 260.00 1.73 65.12 25.00 0.00 194.88 74.95
090-07200-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 770.00 87.57 289.14 37.60 0.00 480.86 62.45
090-07230-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000 1,099.00 86.46 377.69 34.40 0.00 721.31 65.63
090-11000-0-11100-40000-36020-0-0203 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-11000-0-11100-41000-36020-0-0203 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-24200-36020-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-31400-36020-0-0000 150.00 15.07 48.49 32.30 0.00 101.51 67.67
090-26000-0-00000-77000-36020-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000 262.00 20.34 120.86 46.10 0.00 141.14 53.87
090-26000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000 1,035.00 82.11 426.65 41.20 0.00 608.35 58.78
090-26000-0-11350-10000-36020-0-0000 37.24 0.00 37.24 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-31400-36020-0-0000 50.70 0.00 50.70 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11350-36000-36020-0-0000 12.32 0.00 12.32 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-30100-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 412.00 11.96 58.60 14.20 0.00 353.40 85.78
090-32130-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 1,099.00 105.48 426.31 38.80 0.00 672.69 61.21
090-32140-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 0.00 23.52 23.52 0.00 0.00 (23.52) 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0201 135.00 12.26 48.86 36.20 0.00 86.14 63.81
090-60530-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-60530-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0110 467.00 44.65 165.91 35.50 0.00 301.09 64.47
TOTAL: 36020 11,453.26 966.62 4,492.92 39.23 0.00 6,960.34 60.77
TOTAL: 30000 1,364,791.46 102,951.28 456,792.24 33.47 0.00 907,999.22 66.53
Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials
090-26000-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-60530-0-11100-10000-41000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 41000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Books and Other Reference Materials
090-00000-0-00000-72000-42000-0-0000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL: 42000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
Materials and Supplies
090-00000-0-00000-21000-43000-0-0000 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 100.00
090-00000-0-00000-21400-43000-0-0000 2,000.00 77.87 77.87 3.90 0.00 1,922.13 96.11
090-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 5,500.00 815.76 6,360.12 115.60 69.39 (929.51) 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 2,670.00 415.50 2,151.54 80.60 945.78 (427.32) 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 3,500.00 28.76 942.96 26.90 0.00 2,557.04 73.06
090-00000-0-00000-77000-43000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 6,000.00 479.29 1,835.00 30.60 0.00 4,165.00 69.42
090-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 35,000.00 2,131.49 18,727.47 53.50 1,175.17 15,097.36 43.14
090-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 25,000.00 982.44 21,817.92 87.30 0.00 3,182.08 12.73
090-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0303 1,650.00 279.14 1,289.59 78.20 0.00 360.41 21.84
090-00000-0-11100-24200-43000-0-0000 445.00 0.00 54.51 12.20 0.00 390.49 87.75
090-07200-0-00000-24203-43000-0-0202 2,000.00 0.00 1,924.93 96.20 0.00 75.07 3.75
090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 350.00 0.00 194.91 55.70 0.00 155.09 44.31
090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0103 17,648.50 505.20 18,388.77 104.20 0.00 (740.27) 0.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0204 1,780.00 0.00 201.70 11.30 0.00 1,578.30 88.67
090-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-11000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0305 4,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,700.00 100.00
090-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 100.00
090-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0302 30,800.00 0.00 29,061.74 94.40 0.00 1,738.26 5.64
090-11000-0-11100-41000-43000-0-0203 890.00 0.00 272.02 30.60 0.00 617.98 69.44
090-26000-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 250.00 0.00 242.20 96.90 0.00 7.80 3.12
090-26000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 9,796.01 1,066.44 6,435.80 65.70 0.00 3,360.21 34.30
090-30100-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0109 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 11,531.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,531.30 100.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0108 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-41270-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0210 8,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,267.00 100.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0201 4,068.00 0.00 237.19 5.80 0.00 3,830.81 94.17
090-60530-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 2,568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,568.00 100.00
090-67620-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 6,131.88 0.00 6,131.88 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-70320-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-73880-0-00000-31400-43000-0-0000 2,639.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,639.19 100.00
090-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 8,000.00 0.00 95.43 1.20 0.00 7,904.57 98.81
090-74350-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0216 890.00 0.00 913.74 102.70 0.00 (23.74) 0.00
090-90570-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL: 43000 209,474.88 6,781.89 117,357.29 56.02 2,190.34 89,927.25 42.93
Non-Capitalized Equipment
090-00000-0-00000-27000-44000-0-0000 890.00 0.00 816.69 91.80 0.00 73.31 8.24
090-00000-0-00000-31400-44000-0-0000 1,582.29 0.00 1,582.29 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00
090-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 2,700.00 0.00 2,013.80 74.60 0.00 686.20 25.41
090-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00
090-00000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-11100-24200-44000-0-0000 623.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 623.00 100.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0303 10,800.00 0.00 9,285.65 86.00 0.00 1,514.35 14.02
090-26000-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 30,603.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,603.60 100.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0201 11,209.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,209.00 100.00
090-58126-1-11100-10000-44000-0-0201 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-67620-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 9,445.62 0.00 7,955.30 84.20 0.00 1,490.32 15.78
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FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-67620-0-11100-24200-44000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,489.84 (1,489.84) 0.00
TOTAL: 44000 75,853.51 0.00 21,653.73 28.55 1,489.84 52,709.94 69.49
Food
090-70320-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 47000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 40000 285,428.39 6,781.89 139,011.02 48.70 3,680.18 142,737.19 50.01
Travel and Conferences
090-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000 6,000.00 1,193.13 2,851.33 47.50 2,269.50 879.17 14.65
090-00000-0-00000-72000-52000-0-0000 4,000.00 117.52 914.25 22.90 237.18 2,848.57 71.21
090-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0112 8,900.00 0.00 146.85 1.70 890.00 7,863.15 88.35
090-07200-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0113 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00
090-11000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0203 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 100.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 50.00 26.00 26.00 52.00 0.00 24.00 48.00
090-60530-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 52000 20,840.00 1,336.65 3,938.43 18.90 3,396.68 13,504.89 64.80
Dues and Memberships
090-00000-0-00000-27000-53000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-72000-53000-0-0000 3,800.00 0.00 3,470.11 91.30 0.00 329.89 8.68
TOTAL: 53000 3,800.00 0.00 3,470.11 91.32 0.00 329.89 8.68
Other Insurance
090-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000 15,000.00 0.00 19,794.49 132.00 0.00 (4,794.49) 0.00
090-07230-0-00000-36000-54500-0-0000 2,000.00 0.00 8,134.60 406.70 0.00 (6,134.60) 0.00
TOTAL: 54500 17,000.00 0.00 27,929.09 164.29 0.00 (10,929.09) 0.00
Operation and Housekeeping Services
090-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 20,000.00 1,171.20 13,869.29 69.30 410.25 5,720.46 28.60
TOTAL: 55000 20,000.00 1,171.20 13,869.29 69.35 410.25 5,720.46 28.60
Electricity
090-00000-0-00000-82000-55002-0-0000 90,500.00 7,169.14 65,987.22 72.90 0.00 24,512.78 27.09
TOTAL: 55002 90,500.00 7,169.14 65,987.22 72.91 0.00 24,512.78 27.09
Water/Sewer
090-00000-0-00000-82000-55003-0-0000 7,120.00 763.62 2,953.02 41.50 0.00 4,166.98 58.53
TOTAL: 55003 7,120.00 763.62 2,953.02 41.48 0.00 4,166.98 58.53
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
Garbage
090-00000-0-00000-82000-55006-0-0000 8,010.00 671.04 3,355.20 41.90 671.04 3,983.76 49.73
8,010.00 671.04 3,355.20 41.89 671.04 3,983.76 49.73
Propane
090-00000-0-00000-82000-55007-0-0000 26,500.00 918.68 2,208.95 8.30 0.00 24,291.05 91.66
26,500.00 918.68 2,208.95 8.34 0.00 24,291.05 91.66
Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements
090-00000-0-00000-72000-56000-0-0000 1,350.00 0.00 1,203.84 89.20 0.00 146.16 10.83
090-00000-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 32,500.00 0.00 2,149.49 6.60 0.00 30,350.51 93.39
090-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 25,000.00 0.00 11,648.05 46.60 0.00 13,351.95 53.41
090-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 5,000.00 0.00 2,444.15 48.90 0.00 2,555.85 51.12
090-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 41,000.00 6,885.28 10,327.92 25.20 397.38 30,274.70 73.84
090-32130-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-70320-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-90570-0-00000-81100-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-90570-0-00000-85000-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
104,850.00 6,885.28 27,773.45 26.49 397.38 76,679.17 73.13
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures
090-00000-0-00000-21000-58000-0-0000 445.00 0.00 376.59 84.60 0.00 68.41 15.37
090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0000 21,500.00 3,225.53 10,722.63 49.90 0.00 10,777.37 50.13
090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0205 7,565.00 0.00 9,229.63 122.00 0.00 (1,664.63) 0.00
090-00000-0-00000-27000-58000-0-0206 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00
090-00000-0-00000-31200-58000-0-0301 20,025.00 3,684.17 3,684.17 18.40 3,089.19 13,251.64 66.18
090-00000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 26,900.00 0.00 896.40 3.30 3,107.88 22,895.72 85.11
090-00000-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 404.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 404.00 100.00
090-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 25,000.00 2,370.95 15,355.89 61.40 6,756.11 2,888.00 11.55
090-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0208 3,800.00 0.00 3,738.00 98.40 0.00 62.00 1.63
090-00000-0-00000-77000-58000-0-0306 9,885.00 0.00 1,703.22 17.20 0.00 8,181.78 82.77
090-00000-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 20,000.00 2,211.79 9,081.56 45.40 0.00 10,918.44 54.59
090-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 8,000.00 278.41 4,452.23 55.70 876.65 2,671.12 33.39
090-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 43,500.00 3,911.55 8,843.08 20.30 320.40 34,336.52 78.93
090-07200-0-00000-24203-58000-0-0202 2,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,225.00 100.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0103 1,200.00 0.00 1,850.31 154.20 4,573.48 (5,223.79) 0.00
090-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0108 19,000.00 0.00 16,698.62 87.90 0.00 2,301.38 12.11
090-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00
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FY: 2024 1:01:44PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
090-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0309 5,162.00 0.00 4,469.58 86.60 0.00 692.42 13.41
090-26000-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 10,200.00 0.00 10,200.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-00000-83000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-26000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 1,000.00 300.00 300.00 30.00 0.00 700.00 70.00
090-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32130-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32140-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-32160-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 4,500.00 0.00 4,227.50 93.90 0.00 272.50 6.06
090-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0102 6,979.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,979.80 100.00
090-40350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113 2,652.20 0.00 2,652.20 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-58126-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 2,670.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,670.00 100.00
090-62660-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-67620-0-00000-24202-58000-0-0000 C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-67620-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 2,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,218.96 1.04 0.05
090-70280-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-70320-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 58000 249,033.00 15,982.40 108,481.61 43.56 20,942.67 119,608.72 48.03
Communications
090-00000-0-00000-82000-59000-0-0000 25,000.00 2,298.42 6,392.37 25.60 0.00 18,607.63 74.43
TOTAL: 59000 25,000.00 2,298.42 6,392.37 25.57 0.00 18,607.63 74.43
Communications - E Rate Discount (Abatement)
090-00000-0-00000-82000-59001-0-0000 (30,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,250.00) 100.00
TOTAL: 59001 (30,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (30,250.00) 100.00
Communications - Telephone
090-00000-0-00000-82000-59003-0-0000 8,900.00 960.40 3,444.90 38.70 0.00 5,455.10 61.29
TOTAL: 59003 8,900.00 960.40 3,444.90 38.71 0.00 5,455.10 61.29
Communications - Postage
090-00000-0-00000-72000-59004-0-0000 1,400.00 174.12 1,019.51 72.80 0.00 380.49 27.18
TOTAL: 59004 1,400.00 174.12 1,019.51 72.82 0.00 380.49 27.18
TOTAL: 50000 552,703.00 38,330.95 270,823.15 49.00 25,818.02 256,061.83 46.33
Equipment Replacement
090-70320-0-00000-37000-65000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 65000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 60000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Transfers of Indirect Costs
090-00000-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 (1,325.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,325.00) 100.00
090-26000-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
090-40350-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 692.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 692.00 100.00
090-41270-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 633.00 100.00
090-67620-0-00000-72100-73100-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 73100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
090-00000-0-00000-72100-73500-0-0000 (5,404.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,404.00) 100.00
TOTAL: 73500 (5,404.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,404.00) 100.00
Debt Service - Interest
090-00000-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000 4,339.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,339.00 100.00
TOTAL: 74380 4,339.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,339.00 100.00
Other Debt Service - Principal
090-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 23,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,365.00 100.00
TOTAL: 74390 23,365.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,365.00 100.00
TOTAL: 70000 22,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,300.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: 4,752,838.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 38.80 29,498.20 2,879,339.31 60.58
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FUND: 090 - Charter Schools Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED
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SUMMARY FOR 090 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 4,725,712.30 323,337.60 1,090,719.59 23.08 0.00 3,634,992.71 76.92
TOTAL: 1000-5000 4,730,538.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 38.98 29,498.20 2,857,039.31  60.40
TOTAL: 1000-6000 4,730,538.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 38.98 29,498.20 2,857,039.31 60.40
TOTAL: EXPENSES 4,752,838.21 371,117.79 1,844,000.70 38.80 29,498.20 2,879,339.31  60.58

20



@ SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7. Consent Action Items 7.3 Cafeteria Report



42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District BUDGET REPORT BDG113 12/5/2023 Page 1 of 4

FY: 2024 1:02:22PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 130 - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %

Child Nutrition Programs

130-53100-0-00000-00000-82200-0-0000 225,000.00 0.00 3,338.02 1.50 0.00 221,661.98 98.52
TOTAL: 82200 225,000.00 0.00 3,338.02 1.48 0.00 221,661.98 98.52

Child Nutrition

130-53100-0-00000-00000-85200-0-0000 0.00 0.00 3,360.09 0.00 0.00 (3,360.09) 0.00
TOTAL: 85200 0.00 0.00 3,360.09 0.00 0.00 (3,360.09) 0.00

Food Service Sales

130-53100-0-00000-00000-86340-0-0000 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00
TOTAL: 86340 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00

Interest

130-53100-0-00000-00000-86600-0-0000 250.00 0.00 459.97 184.00 0.00 (209.97) 0.00
TOTAL: 86600 250.00 0.00 459.97 183.99 0.00 (209.97) 0.00

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments

130-53100-0-00000-00000-86620-0-0000 0.00 0.00 1,797.69 0.00 0.00 (1,797.69) 0.00
TOTAL: 86620 0.00 0.00 1,797.69 0.00 0.00 (1,797.69) 0.00

All Other Local Revenue

130-53100-0-00000-00000-86990-0-0000 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00
TOTAL: 86990 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00

To Cafeteria Fund, From General Fund

130-53100-0-00000-00000-89160-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 89160 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 80000 226,800.00 0.00 8,955.77 3.95 0.00 217,844.23 96.05

TOTAL INCOME: 226,800.00 0.00 8,955.77 3.95 0.00 217,844.23 96.05

Classified Support Salaries

130-53100-0-00000-37000-22000-0-0000 29,858.00 2,514.08 12,737.46 42.70 0.00 17,120.54 57.34
TOTAL: 22000 29,858.00 2,514.08 12,737.46 42.66 0.00 17,120.54 57.34

Classified Support Salaries - Auxilary

130-53100-0-00000-37000-22003-0-0000 750.00 0.00 70.58 9.40 0.00 679.42 90.59
TOTAL: 22003 750.00 0.00 70.58 9.41 0.00 679.42 90.59

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries



42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District BUDGET REPORT BDG113 12/5/2023 Page 2 of 4
1:02:22PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 130 - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED

FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %

130-53100-0-00000-37000-23000-0-0000 53,427.00 3,916.67 22,383.35 41.90 0.00 31,043.65 58.10
TOTAL: 23000 53,427.00 3,916.67 22,383.35 41.90 0.00 31,043.65 58.10
TOTAL: 20000 84,035.00 6,430.75 35,191.39 41.88 0.00 48,843.61 58.12

Public Employees” Retirement System, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-32020-0-0000 21,129.00 1,715.73 8,589.87 40.70 0.00 12,539.13 59.35
TOTAL: 32020 21,129.00 1,715.73 8,589.87 40.65 0.00 12,539.13 59.35

OASDI, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-33022-0-0000 5,163.00 398.70 2,195.11 42.50 0.00 2,967.89 57.48
TOTAL: 33022 5,163.00 398.70 2,195.11 42.52 0.00 2,967.89 57.48

Medicare, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-33023-0-0000 1,207.00 93.24 510.26 42.30 0.00 696.74 57.72
TOTAL: 33023 1,207.00 93.24 510.26 42.28 0.00 696.74 57.72

Health & Welfare Benefits, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-34020-0-0000 18,000.00 1,500.00 7,493.70 41.60 0.00 10,506.30 58.37
TOTAL: 34020 18,000.00 1,500.00 7,493.70 41.63 0.00 10,506.30 58.37

State Unemployment Insurance, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-35020-0-0000 42.00 3.22 17.62 42.00 0.00 24.38 58.05
TOTAL: 35020 42.00 3.22 17.62 41.95 0.00 24.38 58.05

Worker' s Compensation Insurance, classified positions

130-53100-0-00000-37000-36020-0-0000 1,153.00 89.04 487.25 42.30 0.00 665.75 57.74
TOTAL: 36020 1,153.00 89.04 487.25 42.26 0.00 665.75 57.74
TOTAL: 30000 46,694.00 3,799.93 19,293.81 41.32 0.00 27,400.19 58.68

Materials and Supplies

130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 10,000.00 1,308.85 8,574.92 85.70 301.70 1,123.38 11.23
TOTAL: 43000 10,000.00 1,308.85 8,574.92 85.75 301.70 1,123.38 11.23

Non-Capitalized Equipment

130-53100-0-00000-37000-44000-0-0000 3,925.00 0.00 1,804.81 46.00 0.00 2,120.19 54.02
TOTAL: 44000 3,925.00 0.00 1,804.81 45.98 0.00 2,120.19 54.02

Food

130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 60,000.00 6,985.74 29,417.63 49.00 856.18 29,726.19 49.54
TOTAL: 47000 60,000.00 6,985.74 29,417.63 49.03 856.18 29,726.19 49.54

2



42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District BUDGET REPORT BDG113 12/5/2023 Page 3 of 4
FY: 2024 1:02:22PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 130 - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: 40000 73,925.00 8,294.59 39,797.36 53.83 1,157.88 32,969.76 44.60
Travel and Conferences
130-53100-0-00000-37000-52000-0-0000 100.00 79.78 142.66 142.70 0.00 (42.66) 0.00
TOTAL: 52000 100.00 79.78 142.66 142.66 0.00 (42.66) 0.00
Rentals, Leases, Repairs and Non-Capitalized Improvements
130-53100-0-00000-37000-56000-0-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,351.39 (1,351.39) 0.00
TOTAL: 56000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,351.39 (1,351.39) 0.00
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures
130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 285.00 285.00 285.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 58000 285.00 285.00 285.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 50000 385.00 364.78 427.66 111.08 1,351.39 (1,394.05) 0.00
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
130-53100-0-00000-72100-73500-0-0000 6,072.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,072.00 100.00
TOTAL: 73500 6,072.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,072.00 100.00
TOTAL: 70000 6,072.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,072.00 100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: 211,111.00 18,890.05 94,710.22 44.86 2,509.27 113,891.51 53.95



42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District BUDGET REPORT BDG113 12/5/2023 Page 4 of 4

FY: 2024 1:02:22PM
FROM: 11/1/2023 TO 11/30/2023
FUND: 130 - Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

UNENCUMBERED
FD RE  PY GO FN OB SIL2 Working Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
SUMMARY FOR 130 - CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Current Year To Date % Encumbered Balance %
TOTAL: INCOME 226,800.00 0.00 8,955.77 3.95 0.00 217,844.23  96.05
TOTAL: 1000-5000 205,039.00 18,890.05 9471022  46.19 2,509.27 107,819.51 5258
TOTAL: 1000-6000 205,039.00 18,890.05 9471022  46.19 2,509.27 107,819.51  52.58
TOTAL: EXPENSES 211,111.00 18,890.05 9471022  44.86 2,509.27 113,891.51  53.95



@ SEQUOIA UNION!ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS: 7.4 Enrollment Report District



Attendance Summary By Grade

Sequoia Union Elementary School
10/23/2023 to 11/17/2023 = 18 school days

Crade 0o Gain MU Loss Endng A1 ommack R3y° DS DS Ao oA
8 34 1 0 1 34 630 0 9 64.00 539.00 29.94 86.80%
Subtotal 34 1 0 1 34 630 0 9 64.00 539.00 29.94 86.80%
Grand Total 34 1 0 1 34 630 0 9 64.00 539.00 29.94 86.80%

To the best of my knowledge,
the above attendance information is correct.

Signed

Date

Report Calculations
(( Carry Fwd + Gain - Mult. Gain ) X School Days ) = Actual Days
Actual Days - ( Off Track + Days N/E + Days Absent ) = Days Attd

[ Days Attd / (Actual Days - Off Track - Days N/E )] X 100 =
ADA%

[Note: Multiple gains are for students that entered more than one time during the report time span.



@ SEQUOIA UNION!ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7. CONSENT ACTION ITEMS: 7.5 Enroliment Report Charter



Attendance Summary By Grade

Grade
Level

0
Subtotal
1
2
3
Subtotal
4
5
6
Subtotal
7
Subtotal

Grand Total

Fwd

55
55
44
31
42

117

a4
39
42

125

47
47

344

Carry Gain g:ilr:

0

© O O O O O O & O O o O o
©O O O O o o o & o o o ©o

Sequoia Union Charter School
10/23/2023 to 11/17/2023 = 18 school days

Actual

Loss Ending Days

U N VN B O B O B O H O kB

54
54
44
30
42
116
44
38
42
124
45
45
339

990
990
792
558
756

2106

792
702
756

2250

846
846

6192

OffTrack Days Days

0
o
0
o
0
0
0
0
o
0
o
0
0

N/E  Absent
11 94.00
11 94.00
0 43.00
11 35.00
0 43.00
11 121.00
0 42.00
11 35.00
0 39.00
11 116.00
28 53.00
28 53.00
61 384.00

To the best of my knowledge,

the above attendance information is correct.

Signed

Date

Report Calculations

Days
Attd

885.00
885.00
749.00
512.00
713.00
1974.00
732.00
656.00
717.00
2105.00
765.00
765.00
5729.00

(( Carry Fwd + Gain - Mult. Gain ) X School Days ) = Actual Days
Actual Days - ( Off Track + Days N/E + Days Absent ) = Days Attd

[ Days Attd / (Actual Days - Off Track - Days N/E )] X 100 =

ADA%

ADA

49.17
49.17
41.61
28.44
39.61
109.66
40.67
36.44
39.83
116.94
42.50
42.50
318.27

ADA %

90.40%
90.40%
94.57%
93.60%
94.31%
94.22%
92.42%
94.93%
94.84%
94.02%
93.52%
93.52%
93.44%

[Note: Multiple gains are for students that entered more than one time during the report time span.



District: 42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District

I. Ontiveros Dock = $18.44 * (17days * 4Hours)
A. Wettstein Dock = $150 * 17 days

PAYROLL PRELIST 11/22/2023
Regular Payroll - 11/30/2023 7:09:00PM

Page 14 of 15

Payroll Status

Sport Stipends CLASSIFIED FINALIZED
CLASSIFIED PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS
RECEIVING CHECKS: 8 REGULAR FUNDED: 23 SUI=1
APD TO CHECKING: 14 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH: FEDERAL FUNDED: 0 SUI=2
APD TO SAVING: 1 STARTING APD SAVING NEXT MONTH: CETA FUNDED: SUI=3
TOTAL GETTING PAID: 23 NON-SUI: SUI=0
PAYROLL TOTALS
Monthly Gross Hourly Gross Hourly and Daily Gross Total Gross
NML 75,669.93 NML 1,911.34 NML 1,911.34 NML 77,581.27
LNG 1,073.00 Total 1,911.34 Total 1,911.34 | LNG 1,073.00
SPL 3,000.00 SPL 3,000.00
Total 79,742.93 Total 81,654.27
OVERTIME TOTALS
NON-NML Total: 4,073.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,073.00
Total: 79,742.93 0.00 1,911.34 1,911.34 81,654.27
DOCKS: 1,253.92 DEFERRED HELD: 1,027.97 DEFERRED PAID: 0.00 TAX ADJ: 0.00 WORK COMP: 0.00

14



District: 42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District
I. Ontiveros Dock = $18.44 * (17days * 4Hours)

A. Wettstein Dock = $150 * 17 days
Sport Stipends

PAYROLL PRELIST 11/22/2023
Regular Payroll - 11/30/2023 7:09:00PM

Payroll Status

Page 15 of 15

FINALIZED
DISTRICT PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS
RECEIVING CHECKS: 12 REGULAR FUNDED: 47 SUI=1
APD TO CHECKING: 33 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH: 3 FEDERAL FUNDED: 0 SuI=2
APD TO SAVING: 2 STARTING APD SAVING NEXT MONTH: ( CETA FUNDED: 0 SUI=3
TOTAL GETTING PAID: 47 NON-SUIL: 0 SUI=0
PAYROLL TOTALS
Monthly Gross Hourly Gross Hourly and Daily Gross Total Gross
NML 238,769.65 NML 1,911.34 NML 1,911.34 NML 240,680.99
EXCS 1,135.75 Total 1,911.34 Total 1,911.34 EXCS 1,135.75
LNG 1,073.00 LNG 1,073.00
SPL 6,863.65 SPL 6,863.65
UGD 418.19 UGD 418.19
Total 248,260.24 Total 250,171.58
OVERTIME TOTALS
NON-NML Total: 9,490.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,490.59
Total: 248,260.24 0.00 1,911.34 1,911.34 250,171.58
DOCKS: 3,803.92 DEFERRED HELD: 11,105.30 DEFERRED PAID: 0.00 TAX ADJ: 0.00 WORK COMP: 0.00

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to the employees listed in the above Payroll Final. The detail listing of such employees is available on the payroll system. The County Office Of
Education is also ordered to transfer the amounts from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).

—~

e

— 11/22/2023

Authorized Signature

15

Date



District: 42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District

I. Ontiveros Dock = $18.44 * (17days * 4Hours)
A. Wettstein Dock = $150 * 17 days

PAYROLL PRELIST 11/22/2023
Regular Payroll - 11/30/2023 7:09:00PM

Page 14 of 15

Payroll Status

Sport Stipends CLASSIFIED FINALIZED
CLASSIFIED PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS
RECEIVING CHECKS: 8 REGULAR FUNDED: 23 SUI=1
APD TO CHECKING: 14 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH: FEDERAL FUNDED: 0 SUI=2
APD TO SAVING: 1 STARTING APD SAVING NEXT MONTH: CETA FUNDED: SUI=3
TOTAL GETTING PAID: 23 NON-SUI: SUI=0
PAYROLL TOTALS
Monthly Gross Hourly Gross Hourly and Daily Gross Total Gross
NML 75,669.93 NML 1,911.34 NML 1,911.34 NML 77,581.27
LNG 1,073.00 Total 1,911.34 Total 1,911.34 | LNG 1,073.00
SPL 3,000.00 SPL 3,000.00
Total 79,742.93 Total 81,654.27
OVERTIME TOTALS
NON-NML Total: 4,073.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,073.00
Total: 79,742.93 0.00 1,911.34 1,911.34 81,654.27
DOCKS: 1,253.92 DEFERRED HELD: 1,027.97 DEFERRED PAID: 0.00 TAX ADJ: 0.00 WORK COMP: 0.00

14



District: 42 - Sequoia Union Elementary School District
I. Ontiveros Dock = $18.44 * (17days * 4Hours)

A. Wettstein Dock = $150 * 17 days
Sport Stipends

PAYROLL PRELIST 11/22/2023
Regular Payroll - 11/30/2023 7:09:00PM

Payroll Status

Page 15 of 15

FINALIZED
DISTRICT PAYROLL PRELIST AUDIT TOTALS
RECEIVING CHECKS: 12 REGULAR FUNDED: 47 SUI=1
APD TO CHECKING: 33 STARTING APD CHECKING NEXT MONTH: 3 FEDERAL FUNDED: 0 SuI=2
APD TO SAVING: 2 STARTING APD SAVING NEXT MONTH: ( CETA FUNDED: 0 SUI=3
TOTAL GETTING PAID: 47 NON-SUIL: 0 SUI=0
PAYROLL TOTALS
Monthly Gross Hourly Gross Hourly and Daily Gross Total Gross
NML 238,769.65 NML 1,911.34 NML 1,911.34 NML 240,680.99
EXCS 1,135.75 Total 1,911.34 Total 1,911.34 EXCS 1,135.75
LNG 1,073.00 LNG 1,073.00
SPL 6,863.65 SPL 6,863.65
UGD 418.19 UGD 418.19
Total 248,260.24 Total 250,171.58
OVERTIME TOTALS
NON-NML Total: 9,490.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,490.59
Total: 248,260.24 0.00 1,911.34 1,911.34 250,171.58
DOCKS: 3,803.92 DEFERRED HELD: 11,105.30 DEFERRED PAID: 0.00 TAX ADJ: 0.00 WORK COMP: 0.00

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to the employees listed in the above Payroll Final. The detail listing of such employees is available on the payroll system. The County Office Of
Education is also ordered to transfer the amounts from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634).

—~

e

— 11/22/2023

Authorized Signature

15

Date



@ SEQUOIA UNION'ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

7. Consent Action Items 7.7 Vendor Payment Report



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-zy8RpNal4n4nWhImhM5EMdCRgWotehh/view?usp=sharing

42 Sequoia Union Elementary School Dis Tulare county Office of Education :Iilé(z)/fg:: Pal?PeY; (;)of 1

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 11/2/2023 1:20:16PM

Batch No 332
Reference Invoice Separate Audit

Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT

Total District Payment Amount: $73,166.56




42 Sequoia Union Elementary School Dis

Vendor No Vendor Name

Reference
Number

Invoice

Date

Tulare County Office of Education 11/2/2023
Accounts Payable Final PreList - 11/2/2023 1:20:16PM

1:20:16PM

Separate
PO # Invoice No Check Account Code

Page 1 of 1
APY500

Batch No 332
Audit
Amount Flag EFT

Batch No 332

Total Accounts Payable:

$73,166.56

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 73,166.56 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from- & single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &

42634), : /

” ! /_j
/ _,/' / ,-r' // 2:‘\ ':._
e~ /e , A P,

Authorizing Signature Date
Fund Summary Total
_01_0 N | $59,324.85 |
090 $12,811.47 |
130 $1,030.24
Total

$73,166.56



42 Sequoia Union Elementary School Dis Tulare County Office of Education 1]1-/4231/1 %gﬁ PaEPeY; &f 1

Accounts Payable Final PrelLi